111 4}

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Function
ATIERENESEF T ATV

AMS-224E/IP-410

40072222
6‘10.1 509-00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#01” and “"#02” refer to the “"Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of “ ¥ “(Consumable parts)and “ © “(optional parts)on the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—YJR+ZTHAIZERELT

1. DRRR=D0 #01, #02 D&, R—OTF0 " ER " OHRBESET L,
HEROKTFE. EHERL. 01, 25 ZOHKIERE. RS (EHA—FL) 2RLET,
HERO () X RREEBBRL TV FHRTHIZLEEKRLET.
AFAIR=CD————— BrE, AR THEILEEKRLET,

WARR=UD KT CHEERR). "O " (AT aUEGR) OO BRI,
FHELEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...ceeiereeeeeeeeseeeseesseeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseseeseseeseseeseseeseseseseenseeseneees 1
B0 - S1EEREMR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s seeeeeeeeeese e es s ee e ee e 3
TEES - S1EEREMR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530).......co.eueveeereeeereeeeeeeseeeseeseseeseseeseeesseseseeseneesenens 5
B0 - S1EEREMR (3) (4530

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)(FOR 6030)..........ouiveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeee s 7
TEER - SRR (4) (BO030M)

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .....eteeeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e e et eee e eeee et s eeeeeeeeesesesseeeseeeseeseseseeeseenseseseenesaseeens 9
LEh - SHEEIMR

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) .....viueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11
IRz - R AR (1)

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) .....vieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseeesesese s seeseseeneseenenes 13
iRz - X OIERIR (2)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ov.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e eeneseene e een s eee e eneseseene e seenses 15
TEIRSR (1)

9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) .v.vveeeteeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeseeeseeseeseeeseseeseseesesesseseesesseseseesesesseseesssesesseseeneseeneses 17
TERER (2)

10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...t eteeet et eeeeeeeteeeeseeeteteeeeesteteseeseseseseesesseesesssestesessesesseeseesesstsestsaeseseeeseseeesssenaens 19
A J—E8%

11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .....e ettt eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseseseeeeseseseseeeesesesesseseseseseeneeen 20
RDDE - ARFTFEAR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt eueeeteteeeeese et eeeeeeeeseseesteeesestetesesseessesessessessessessseseseeneeeesesesseens 21
ARYIDO A%

13. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ..o eeeeee et eeeee e et et eeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeseseeeeeeeeseseseeneseseseeeeseseseseseeeenaseseseesaseseseeeeneeen 23
HIEHEIR

14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)(FOR 4530) .....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeees e ees e e ees s eeseeeesesees s ee e en s een e eene s eeeseen e ee s e eneennen 25
X—=YBE®% (1) (4530H)

15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)(FOR B030) .....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeseseeseeeeseseeseseeseseeseseeseseeseseesesseseseeseseeseseeseseeseseeseneeeeneeeenen 27
X—YBE®% (2) (6030

16. XY COMPONENTS (3) .eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eee e eeeeee e ee e eee e e e ee e ee e ee e e e eeee e ee e eee e eeeeeen e ee e eeene e 29
X =Y Bk (3)

17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o et eteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeee et esesesesesseseseseseeseseseesesesesesesseseseesaeeseneseneeen 31
mxED BER

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ..ottt eeteeeeeeesteeeeeeesteseesesssesessestetesessesesessesesetseesessstesessesesseeesessessseseeseesseseseeesaesesseeseesees 33
TI77—Ef%

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..o ceeeetteeteeee et eeeee et e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseseseee et seseseseseseseeeeeesesesseeeseseeeaseseseeseseseseseeeneen 34
R CEBEBRR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... evteetteeeeeeeeteeeeesesteseeeseetessesessesteessessesessesesesessesssseesaesssetseeseesesesesseseessseeesesseens 35
BIE)\RIVER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ......coouuiiiimmniiniieessssissaseesssassas s 37
BNy I AR

22, WIRING DIAGRAM ......ooorimiriiiriiiseieenis s 39
FERACHRE

23. TABLE COMPONENTS .....ouiiiiiminiinimenssseseesssss s 41
= Rtk

24, PEDAL COMPONENTS ......ouuriiiriiinnis s 43
NS )UBAfR

25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .......oiiimimiiiiniminiisieseseesssssssssssssssss s ssss s 44
EmBArR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......ocoiuimiiiiiiiiiemisieeasesisssaesesens s sess s 45
%5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BBER - SAEBAfR (1)

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT FEAI— 7l 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 BRXfAlU M6 L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER e/ — 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE ERAEAEAR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW BXfALU M4 L=10 2
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER IRz ) — 1
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BARRAU 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER KREAHIN— 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 B M3 X0. 5 L=6 2

10 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG fln=3 1
11 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER E—5hH)\— 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE BTREN 2
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 BRXfAlU M6 L=12 2
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L BRERN 1
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 NEFYE M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7= LAREANA 1
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 TR M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P—LAREAN B 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FXIFAREA B 1
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG flw;s3 6
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG flw;s3 1
25 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM RNt vs—2J)U4E 1
26 400-32159 TOP_COVER_REAR FmA— %3 1
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG flws3 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP [z AV AN = 1
29 SM-4051055-SP SCREW ANV ALY 4
30 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE AUNTRRARA A R 1
31 400-28835 BUSHING ARUTEAR Ty > a2 1
32 SM-4041055-SP SCREW BXfAlU M4 L=10 4
33 400-73676 STOP SW ASM —BHEIER A v FHAE 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEERTENATURIL & 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AUIDRFFR 1
36 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X 6 BN M3 X0. 5 L=6 1
37 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. 2T —MEa 1
38 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2av AlY (2)
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TR 4. 5 X 10XO0. 8 (2)
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 7 A H— REER (1)
41 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE TETIU- K~ (1)
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BMRL M4 L =6 (2)
43 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. FAIE I8 2
44 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 2
45 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 1E48 4
46 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. REZTRAT (D) 1
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT E—XRAFF vV b (1)
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 NEFYhs 11/64-40 (1)
49 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. RETRATE (EE (1)
50 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (2)
51 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TEREERR (1)
52 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FEE 4. 5X 8. 5X1 1

From the library of: Superior-$ewing Machine & Supply LLC



RER - MEBIR (2)

[=]
s

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

37

28

%@@

2 2

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S BESERZEY—IL () 1
2 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEMEENNMNQL M4 L =8 12
3 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISR -0 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT B uEEE 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE HREZEUTE (1)
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE RETHER ()
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT REEAEREH (1)
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE HREER (1)
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER REFHA (1)

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL REEEH (1)
11 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING RETWER (1)
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NPT AR~ — (1)
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT REEH (1)
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT RETFU/I—# (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER REEUIN— (1)
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER MEEE (1)
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING REZMRTUT (2)
18 % 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER REESEESE (1)
19 % 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING RE > IEIETA (1)
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING REZAEFRERE UIF1 (1)
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C L& (1)
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E Fltoiw 4 (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TREE 4. 5 X 10XO0. 8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW JXA 2 RRAL (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1EHRL (1)
26 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 IEHRC M4 X0. 7 L =8 (2)
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW TR M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG RUIFL R 1
29 # 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE JUK I JU—X B 1
30 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAELNNMQL M4 L =8 1
31 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. B —2T—J)L ATH 1
32 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL SHEAZIESANIL 1
33 #01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~<v—2 XN S 1
34 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP e VAV 4
35 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP g—=JILoUwF 10
36 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T—=2JILo0Uv T 3
37 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND EXCYANWAN 3
38 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 fER/I\UR 150 5
39 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNATURID 5
NOTE(;%52) #01...FOR JE JEA

From the library of: Superior-3ewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530)
BBER - AAEBAfR (3) (4530H)

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE Ny Revy 2
2 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A BER T L A 2
3 B1120-223-C00 HING SHAFT Ny Re >V 1
4 400-72073 BED COVER RIGHT Ny RAN—H 1
5 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 AAEFYES M12 18 4
6 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FXRAU M5 X0. 8 L=50 7
7 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 AAERILE M12 L =45 4
8 $S-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 BRIV 15/64-28 2
9 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 TEE 5. 6X 16X 1. 6 8

10 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 TRES 8
11 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 FREE T12. 5X21. 5X3 4
12 400-72074 BED COVER LEFT Ny RN~ 1
13 NM-3050610-SF NUT TSVINEF Y b 4
14 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 B M5 X0.8 L=10 4
15 400-72076 FEED BASE COVER 4530 EOHN/I\—4530 2
16 400-72191 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_R_ASM_4530 X BEH EH\—AME4530 2
17 400-72184 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_R_ASM_4530 X BB TH/I\—FHH4530 2
18 400-72174 FEED COVER BEH/N— (JvI3) 1
19 400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BE}H/I—2FT— 1
20 400-72079 FEED COVER FIX PLATE A BEH/—BEER A 1
21 400-72080 FEED COVER FIX PLATE B BEH/\—EEIR B 2
22 400-72195 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE A/ —L—)UIEsDIR 8
23 400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL X EOAMEN/I—L—IL X 8
24 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE A= =LA R 2
25 400-72078 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL Y EOAWBHIN—L—IL Y 2
26 B1193-223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK PAEENVESIVII 4
27 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEh ) —EUTIR 2
28 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 ATJUvIEY 2. X6 4
29 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 HFRMMAL M3 X0 5 L=4 2
30 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Ml M4 L =8 4
31 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Mt M4 X0. 7 L=8 10
32 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 mRt M3 L =6 8
33 SM-4040855-SP SCREW JZavel¥] 4
34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNIRL M4 L =86 2
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRLU M4 L =6 8
36 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 BFNJRU M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
37 SM-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 BTNMRL M4 X0 7 L=14 12
38 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 FEEHDER M3 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
40 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FEEE 4. 5X8X0. 5 8
41 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE I'NT BRI 1
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AAEJTURILE M6 L =12 2
43 WP-0641601-SC WASHER FEEHDEN M6 2
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP £H/\-#8 1
45 312-62801 PIN BEE2IIEEEY 1
46 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ENN—HAEFR (B) 1
47 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHN\—HRIER (A) 1
48 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FRMRQUELR M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
49 400-72244 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM @By H/\—#8 4530 1
50 400-72084 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER(4530) iR H)\— (4530) (1)
51 400-72176 COVER_SUPPORT_A_RIGHT SR AIN\—%x A A (2)
52 400-72175 COVER_SUPPORT_A_LEFT BN\ - A K (2)
53 400-72179 COVER_SUPPORT_BRACKET SR A/ (—A (6)
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B BN/ —ZZ B (2)
55 SM-6450610-TP SCREW TR M4 X0. 5 L=6 (32)
56 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS (32)
57 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUBIURIL ~ (24)
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER EREE (24)
59 400-72178 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT HiREBI N\~ X B & (1)
60 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT_B_LEFT RN\ —%Z B &£ (1)
61 400-51501 TAPE BET—7 (2)
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT 48 1
63 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEE~NNMQL M4 L =8 4
64 HX-0033900-00 STUD Ei\—Y 4
65 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Mk M4 L =8 2
66 SL-9061693-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=16 EEERARUR 12
67 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATy 1. 5 X6 8
68 400-72193 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM_4530 X BE EHN\—E#H4530 1
69 400-72186 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_L_ASM_4530 X BETH/IN\—EHA4530 1
70 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 NAETURILN M4 X0, 7 L=14 2
71 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IFIRC M3X0. 5 L=3.5 2
72 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AAEJURILE MB X0, 7 L=8 2
73 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FRES/IEHN M5 2
74 G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A MR ARYY A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Jl= =3 1
76 SM-1041601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 M\faC M4 X0. 7 L=16 2
77 122-09706 COLLAR BxO UV IS~ 2
78 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BN M4 X0, 7 L=6 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOPPER BEHN—ZX bw)— 2
80 400-72213 OIL_PAN_GASKET IVES 1
81 400-72212 OIL_PAN FAIVI> 1
82 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNATURIL & 8
83 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL SBIREF ALY =)L 1
84 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT SHIRE 1
85 B8111-220-000 WASHER SRS B 1
86 SL-4031481-SC SCREWM3 X 14 FRNIMQUELX M3 X0. 56 L=14 2
87 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN SHOA 1

From the library of: Superior-$ewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)(FOR 6030)

BEB - S4Bk (4) (603 0H)

[=]
s

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE Ny Revy 2
2 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A BER T L A 2
3 B1120-223-C00 HING SHAFT Ny Re >V 1
4 400-72073 BED COVER RIGHT Ny RAN—H 1
5 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 AAEFYES M12 18 4
6 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FXRAU M5 X0. 8 L=50 7
7 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 AAERILE M12 L =45 4
8 $S-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 BRIV 15/64-28 2
9 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 TEE 5. 6X 16X 1. 6 8

10 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 TRES 8
11 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 FREE T12. 5X21. 5X3 4
12 400-72074 BED COVER LEFT Ny RN~ 1
13 NM-3050610-SF NUT TSVINEF Y b 4
14 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 B M5 X0.8 L=10 4
15 400-72075 FEED BASE COVER 6030 ZEDhHAHIN— 6030 2
16 400-72187 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_R_ASM_6030 XBEHEA—AHE 6030 2
17 400-72180 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_R_ASM_6030 X BETH/N\—HEH 6030 2
18 400-72174 FEED COVER BEH/N— (JvI3) 1
19 400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BE}H/I—2FT— 1
20 400-72079 FEED COVER FIX PLATE A BEH/—BEER A 1
21 400-72080 FEED COVER FIX PLATE B BEH/\—EEIR B 2
22 400-72195 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE A/ —L—)UIEsDIR 8
23 400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL X EOAMEN/I—L—IL X 10
24 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE A= =LA R 2
25 400-72078 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL Y EOAWBHIN—L—IL Y 2
26 B1193-223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK PAEENVESIVII 4
27 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEh ) —EUTIR 2
28 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 ATJUvIEY 2. X6 4
29 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 HFRMMAL M3 X0 5 L=4 2
30 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Ml M4 L =8 4
31 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Mt M4 X0. 7 L=8 10
32 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 mRt M3 L =6 8
33 SM-4040855-SP SCREW JZavel¥] 4
34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNIRL M4 L =86 2
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRLU M4 L =6 8
36 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 BFNJRU M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
37 SM-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 BTNMRL M4 X0 7 L=14 12
38 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 FEEHDER M3 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
40 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FEEE 4. 5X8X0. 5 8
41 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE I'NT BRI 1
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AAEJTURILE M6 L =12 2
43 WP-0641601-SC WASHER FEEHDEN M6 2
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP £H/\-#8 1
45 312-62801 PIN BEE2IIEEEY 1
46 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ENN—HAEFR (B) 1
47 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHN\—HRIER (A) 1
48 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FRMRQUELR M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
49 400-72245 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM EifEBNH/\—#8 6030 1
50 400-72085 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER 6030 SHRmEBIH/I\— 6030 (1)
51 400-72176 COVER_SUPPORT_A_RIGHT SR@EAI\—%x A A (2)
52 400-72175 COVER_SUPPORT_A_LEFT RN\ A £ (2)
53 400-72179 COVER_SUPPORT_BRACKET R A/ (—A (6)
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B BN/ —ZZ B (2)
55 SM-6450610-TP SCREW TR M4 X0. 5 L=6 (32)
56 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS (32)
57 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FEBIURIL & (24)
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER EREE (24)
59 400-72178 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT SHiRBBI N\~ X B & (1)
60 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT_B_LEFT RN\ —% X B &£ (1)
61 400-51501 TAPE BET—7 (2)
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT i 1
63 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEENIMQL M4 L =8 4
64 HX-0033900-00 STUD EHi\—Y 4
65 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Mk M4 L =8 2
66 SL-9061693-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=16 EEERARUR 12
67 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATy 1. 5 X6 8
68 400-72189 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM_6030 X BEEH/\—£#E 6030 1
69 400-72183 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_L_ASM_6030 X BETH/I\—KEH 6030 1
70 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 NAETURILN M4 X0, 7 L=14 2
71 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IFIRC M3X0. 5 L=3.5 2
72 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AAEJURILE MB X0, 7 L=8 2
73 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FRES/IEHN M5 2
74 G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A MR ARYY A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Jl= =3 1
76 SM-1041601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 M\faC M4 X0. 7 L=16 2
77 122-09706 COLLAR BxO UV IS~ 2
78 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BN M4 X0, 7 L=6 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOPPER BEHN—ZX bw)— 2
80 400-72213 OIL_PAN_GASKET IVES 1
81 400-72212 OIL_PAN FAIVI> 1
82 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNATURIL & 8
83 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL SBIREF ALY =)L 1
84 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT SHIRE 1
85 B8111-220-000 WASHER SRS B 1
86 SL-4031481-SC SCREWM3 X 14 FRNIMQUELX M3 X0. 56 L=14 2
87 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN SHOA 1

From the library of: Superior-$ewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FE - STERIGR

From the library of: Superior-$ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING IAHDES 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT FERFU YIS 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRL M6 L =8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CAHDDES 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. FERT U I DI v a8 1
6 SB-1200017-00 BEARING CADDE 1
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. BAXII)IARFPUVTTv o 1
8 400-72086 MAIN SHAFT il 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. NEERE 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT HaE (1)
11 400-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_A FEEIEHRAC A [E0)
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B #EiEIEHRAL B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C #H5EEDHRL C (1)
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D #&iELEHRL D (1)
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 TEE 8. 2X11. 68XO0. 1
16 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. UV OXIHEAR 1
17 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM. FATHE (1)
18 400-06531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER PN (1)
19 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH KfppET vy o (1)
20 SB-1080022-00 BEARING AL E#S (2)
21 SB-1040016-00 BEARING AR (1)
22 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM. JNURD oS00y R (1)
23 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD J\URDOZo0Ov R (1)
24 SB-1080023-00 BEARING CARDEE (1)
25 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH oS0y RTJvya (1)
26 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK RIS T )
27 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK sHEIS VD (1)
28 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERU (1)
29 #01 SB-3070002-0A BEARING CAHBDEEZ 2
30 #01 SB-3070002-0B BEARING IARDE 2
31 #01 SB-3070002-0C BEARING AL DES 2
32 #01 SB-3070002-0D BEARING CHRDOE 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FHROSVIEVASANAS—H 1
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT RPUVIWZ 2
35 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KROS5 U 1
36 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 IEHRC M6 L =16 2
37 % #02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 # DPX 17 #18 1
38 # #03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 ## SY 3355 110 1
39 400-72233 SPROCKET_ASM ez 7045w MME 1
40 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 ANAJURILE M4 X0, 7 L=16 4
41 SL-6052592-TN BOLT EafERATURIL 4
42 236-04309 COUPLING HhyIUT 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IRl M6 L =8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FrxI—U 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BEEHBESN)L 1
46 B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT Fx U 1
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUVIEY 4 X 14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FTHEILDRU 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING EDOEEF 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FI-U—F7 A 1
51 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 =3 1E$HRT 2
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FxI-U—F7 B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 1EHRU 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. S EERE e 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL #HEEXY)L 1
56 400-10442 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL HETASIL 1
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR EARES 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. fagz3tkay sl 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK e EAR IO 1
60 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RE—% 1
61 04 400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H HELAERN ED 1
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP HEEXY)VF vV T 1
63 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IE$HRL M3 L =4 1
NOTE(;EsE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE

#02... TYPE H(FOR ST) T8 (ST H)

#03...TYPE H(FOR JE) H T8k (J E F)

#04... TYPEH H {14

From the library of: Superior 82wing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
CRA - A ARG (1)

(U=

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-25431 BUSHING X&) 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT i 3 JEED 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK SHIS .18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D Rz > D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM i1 1
6 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRC M6 L =8 1
7 400-68835 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK =atii: ) A ) 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT IR R FEE S b 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 e 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=7. 4 1
11 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM X RO L 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD R HLOY R 1
14 400-68833 POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK BRSO U > T (E 1
15 #o1 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A TR RPUVT A 1
16 #01 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ——-FNU RPUVT B 1
17 #01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING Z—RIL RFPUVY 1
18 #01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING TR RXPUVY 1
19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE N7 UV IR 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C L& 2
21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 =35 % D=7.5 L=3.5 1
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. EOZRO S VU4 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK EODZROSVY (1)
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AETRLU M6 L=14 (1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C FlLER 2
26 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT hIRX O NEiEE 1
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER EREE 1
28 400-68834 POSITIONING_LINK fIBROHU D 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_B X AIERD T B 1
30 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 mnt 11/64-40 L =55 2
31 400-30620 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_B X U7 B 1
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW gELETUOEY 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATR N2IFHE 1
34 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 IEHRL 11./64—-40 L =3.5 (2)
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 BRLU D=8 H=3. 75 1
36 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WASHER thifx U~/ 2 ki e 1
37 SD-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 BRUD=10 H=4. 95 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET X ERE 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE 3R R U > o hifEAR 1
41 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 FRU 9.64-40 L =9 1
42 S$S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 AFERQL 11./64—-40 L =18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING iR TAS )L 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. EDOBERUC Y bE 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR MR FAER L (1)
46 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HAEERCT v K (1)
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR chifi X % 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING iRz (F 1 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR i X S 1
50 % 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FIEZ A 1
51 SM-7751160-TP SCREW AF/MRC M3. 56 L=10. 5 1
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNATURIL b 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD BH—R 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 EERIER M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B i Z fEBhE 1 B 1
56 400-68829 PRESSURE_VARIABLE_PLATE_ASM. i X O ERGER 1
57 400-68832 WASHER thif X IR RS 1
58 SD-1002206-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=22 BRLUD=10 L=22 1
59 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
60 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=6. 45 1
61 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG JI%3 2
62 #01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A e A 1
63 #01 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B 8 B 1
64 #01 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C =LiNe 1
65 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C iRz 1> C 1
NOTE(GEER) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIREBE

From the library of: Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
CRA - R AR (2)

From the library of: Superior $&8wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A ES 7L A 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B EBTTIL B 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT_C mEST7TILNC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT EHEIT)ILN BXA 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C 1)U EDHRL C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB EETJT)UN AB IEHRAT 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT iRz A 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B X5 B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM HhiR X T2 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW kR MB X0. 75 L =6 2
11 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR AToANE D=8 W=8 1
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING AR 2
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 TEE 8. 5 X 18X 1. 6 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR R R _EIFERENF 7 2
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRC M6 L =8 4
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A TR E—YFT7 A 2
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IFHRL M6 L =6 2
20 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVITE—S 1
21 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 =14 NEJuhLE M4 4
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 TNAIURIL & 2
23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET TR E—5 TS0V b 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK =25y ASIE DA 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SI7IEE 2
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT IR R (T 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0O WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 KEEEE 8. 5 X 12. 5X0. 3 1
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASANE D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM TR EFAL 1
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM ToU—XUw 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRL M6 L =8 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E il 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK X LTV D 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FiRX EFHLTx0O7 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TR 5. 2X 9. 5XO0. 6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEE 5. 2X 15 X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3. 75 1
41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT =D e Eh 1
42 262-26001 WASHER RUDU VO EE 1
43 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK IR _E(FE R T 1
45 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 NAJURILE MB X0, 7 L =8 1
46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN E¥Al 1
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE T —EUTHR 1
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T4 oY 1
49 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 BARNRUELR 1
50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANAN 2
51 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 =6 AAJURILN M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER ERES 4
53 400-43321 BUSHING_C FIRZ I E A S )L 1
54 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR Ty — 1
55 SM-4020501-SC SCREW M2 L=5 BN M2 L =5 2
56 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 TEEHFDER, M2 2
57 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 fER/I\UR 150 2

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
RERack (1)

From the library of: Superior 88wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-72140 SHUTTLE_ASM KEM 1
2 400-06574 SHUTTLE N (1)
3 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A REWHHNTITILN A (2)
4 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B KERHNTTILE B (1)
5 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING PR 1 (2)
6 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E FElbshiw 3 (2)
7 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. HEWR T OEE (2)
8 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER REZER T TV MRZ (1)
9 SM-6020460-TP SCREW TR M2 L=3.5 (2)

10 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT KEERITIL S (1)
11 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE KREFRBR (1)
12 SM-4030455-SP SCREW B M3 L =4 (2)
13 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK SHIS (8.9)
14 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J (3.9)
15 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING xE/\wF (2)
16 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW REMIESHRU 1
17 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT DA -G 1
18 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 TR M6 L =8 1
19 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING KEXRP D LR 2
20 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL FAIT—Ib 2
21 #01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING AP0 2
22 #01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING CAMDEZ 2
23 #01  SB-3080010-0C BEARING CHHDOESZ 2
24 #01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING CAHBDES2 2
25 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING KE EIER 1
26 SM-6020460-TP SCREW TRt M2 L =3.5 2
27 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B HEHZ B fEe 1
28 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. RS )\—# 1
29 # #02  400-61991 SHUTTLE(H) hZ (K$HA) 1
30 % B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVT -2 1
31 %« B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN RE> 1
32 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESIANWAN 2
33 400-06578 OIL_WICK_PRESSER EEHHERD 1
34 SM-8060610-TP SCREW IFHRL M6 L =6 1
35 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER TARIFER 1
36 SM-6020250-TP SCREW FRU 2
37 SM-8061050-TP SCREW IEHRL M6 L=10 1
38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BRI THZ 1
39 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NAETURILN M4 X 0. 7 L=6 1
40 400-72102 DRIVER SHAFT e 1
41 400-72101 LOWER SHAFT GEAR TEETY 1
42 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1E&HRU 2
43 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 ATANNZ— D=8 W=9 2
44 SM-8050512-TP SCREW IR M5 L =5 4
45 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL TEhch X %)L 1
46 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) HERFLN—XFUVT A 1
47 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B SHEREIL \—RF UV B 1
48 #o01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C sHERBL I\ —RTFTUVT C 1
49 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) SHERBIL \—XF VS D 1

NOTE(:Z5C)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS
#02...TYPEH

ERE R
H 1%

From the library of: Superior 88wing Machine & Supply LLC



9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
RERAR (2)

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ F& Qty
1 400-72089 LOWER SHAFT T 1
2 SB-1170004-00 BEARING CHMDEZ 1
3 400-72207 LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET T 7O v b 1
4 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 4
5 SB-1170010-00 BEARING CAHWDEEZ 1
6 400-72088 BELT 5= IXIU K 1
7 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT FREEINT U I 4
8 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 IR 1.4-40 L =5 8
9 400-72173 GEAR_A Frod—U—wmE A 1

10 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 IEHRL M4 X0. 7 L=5 2
11 400-72090 GEAR BOX TEF 7RV TR 1
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AAEJURILE MBEXO0. 8 L=16 4
13 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEEIER, M B 4
14 SB-1170011-00 BEARING CAHRDOE 2
15 400-72091 ECCENTRICK CAM TEbmo L 1
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRC M6 L =8 2
17 SB-3350002-0A BEARING TAMDE 1
18 SB-3350002-0B BEARING TARDE 1
19 SB-3350002-0C BEARING AR 1
20 SB-3350002-0D BEARING IADE 1
21 SB-3350002-0E BEARING CAHDDEZ 1
22 400-72092 CRANK LOD TEoSvoOy R 1
23 400-72106 CRANK LOD SUPPORT PLATE 2200w REEIR 1
24 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 mrRlt M3 L =6 3
25 SB-3100011-0A BEARING IARDE 1
26 SB-3100011-0B BEARING CAHADDE#Z 1
27 SB-3100011-0C BEARING CHRDOE# 1
28 SB-3100011-0D BEARING CHMDE#Z 1
29 SB-1150014-00 BEARING CAHBDEEZ 2
30 400-72093 OSCILLATING SHAFT KIRFHh 1
31 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH RNPUVTTvTa 2
32 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1EHRL 4
33 400-72094 OSCILLATOR KIRF 1
34 SM-8480652-TP SCREW IEHRL MB X 0. 75 L =6 5
35 400-72095 OSCILLATOR PIN KiRFE> 1
36 400-26818 WASHER KNEFEVEE 1
37 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Efltom 8 1
38 400-72096 GEAR BOX COVER FTPRY I AN\~ 1
39 SM-1040870-TP SCREW MRkl M4 L =8 2
40 400-72100 LUBRICATING PLATE feomR 1
41 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRU M4 L =6 5
42 400-72099 FELT M7 T)U 1
43 400-72097 GASKET A IASUE '\ 1
44 400-72098 GASKET B v+ B 1
45 400-72159 LUBRICATION PLATE HEmAR 1
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEMENAIURID 2
47 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FKIEH/\ AU - 1
48 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING SEO S USRI - 2
49 400-72208 IDLER INSTALLING PLATE 7 A RS—HBUIHR 1
50 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 B M6 L=12 4
51 400-72103 IDLER BASE ASM 7ARS—IEREA 1
52 SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=3. 4 1
53 SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 TR MB L=10 1
54 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 SEESHDERN M6 1
55 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION ki at:i b 1
56 144-32504 IDLER SPRING 74 RZ—F1 1
57 SB-1120002-00 BEARING RNF7Uvg D=12X28 4
58 WP-1221016-SP WASHER TS 3
59 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C Lo 1
60 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY F 7Y 1
61 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BEVIEZaIY 1
62 B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT Fr Ut 1
63 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUVIEY 4 X 14 1
64 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FFHEIEDHRL 1
65 GAF-01007000 SPRING EDOEEER 1
66 400-06515 GEAR_A F77 A 1
67 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 IE$HRL M4 X0. 7 L=5 2
68 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 148 3
69 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK SHIS 2.6
70 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 6.3
71 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1B 2

From the library of: Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
DA )\ —REf%

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO
1 400-72151 WIPER ASM D4 )\—A 1
2 % B2107-210-D00 WIPER DA)8— (1)
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP DA )N\—FvvT (1)
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA4)8=H)~ (1)
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM. PEOAGH=" | (1)
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID PEINCVIVVESN (1)
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DAL A (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B J4)8-JL B (1)
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A JAII\=U>T A (1)
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA\ —BRUHS— (1)
11 B2130-210-D00 WIPER SPRING PEINGIFYA] (1)
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK_B JA4)-U>U B (1)
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. DA )\—EhtE (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW JA)-U>2 B ERU (1)
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT DA)I=V /A REg (1)
16 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR JAIN-U2VTAS— (1)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NoIvg 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT eIV~ (2)
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH A wF (1)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE EZ-)UEBR 17-0. 16 A (0.04)
21 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2HFvIYATI-RK (2.5)
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 NBFvhk 9/64-40 (1)
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ANBFvh 11./64-40 (1)
24 RE-0250000-KO E-RING 2.5 EFlHEw 2. 5 (1)
25 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E L@ 5 (1)
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 [=4 1IEHRT (1)
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 IEHRL (1)
28 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 BRU D=6. 5 H=3. 2 (1)
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 BN/ M3 X0. 5 L =6 (1)
30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW BEEERU (3)
31 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 YEE 3. 2X7X0. 5 (1)
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER OALZAMR (1)
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER 2 hw/—dA (1)
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP DA\ —AFw RE 1
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM DA )\—A5 v KT 1
36 SM-4040855-SP SCREW VAl 1
37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW ZXav el 1
38 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 2
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TRES 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER EEEHDERN M5 1
41 B2110-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET DA —8s2 1

From the library of: Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC



11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RDDD

- R TFEIFR

1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VU/AR 1
2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNATURIL & 4
3 RE-0900000-K0O E-RING 9 E il 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT VU /A RRUIF1 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN AT VUL /A4 REY 1
6 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT VYU /A RINYI—AT— 1
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IEHRL M3 L =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT VU /A RESSHR 1
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NATURIL 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 TS 4. 3X9XO0. 8 2
11 400-32343 AT_DRIVE_LINK_F_ASM AT BB~ ZgimE 1
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) AT & Y IR RA 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 FRU M4 L =8 2
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT B8U > o%2HH 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT BRED >V o%Ac%mE 1
16 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NATUND N 2
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW AT B > oZmal 2
18 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 NAFTvYhE M4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT B8 > oxEaUES 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT U8 > OXZmRTF T 2
21 400-10497 AT_JOINT AT BEHEF 2
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BRERESFANT U D 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT & > IR UES 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT AT EREEF v b 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN FOIFEY 2
26 400-72111 AT CONNECTION BAR AT EiEE 1
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. FE—RAEFHE 1
28 229-28808 NUT (1)
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT (1)
31 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING W)
32 #01 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H 2} 1
33 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING FAwI)S—=CUVT (1)
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN REHE Y (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE RATFH (1)
36 400-10571 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP RAFFrv T &)
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR RIBHEVHESHHS— (1)
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING FRIATFMRELIFR (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER SREEF IR R AR (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST TR (1)
41 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW AT YU /A RXNYI—AS—IEHRAT 9]
42 % #01 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H SRED (E (1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW RAEFFv v IEHRAL (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT REBHE VAN T —1EDT v ~ (1)
45 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 FEE 5. 1 X7. 5X0.5 2
46 B1228-232-000 OIL FELT SR T TIU R 1
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 IEHRL M6 L =16 1
NOTE(;¥:2) #01..TYPEH H

From the library of: Superior 82wing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ARYIO B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM AEID AL 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IEHB M5 L =5 2
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW M/t M4 L =8 4
4 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A tHROAHLTIO A 1
5 #01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B tHROAHLTIO B 1
6 #01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C #FROAHLTIO C 1
7 #01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D tHROAHLTIO D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT payNmml:: 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 NEFYS M4 X0 7 11 2

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM ARUIbUV oA 1
11 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW BfQU D=8 H=3. 2 1
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 NAFvhE M5 X0, 8 1% 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT ARYIb U o 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
15 400-72107 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR st DsEigiE 1
16 #03 HN-0028400-00 CORES JIo>4 37 1
17 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J#4 hEvY— 1
18 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HBARMNALELR 1
19 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE R _EF T —EdiR 1
20 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR ToY— 1
21 SM-4020501-SC SCREW M2 L=5 TG M2 L =5 2
22 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 EREEHFDER, M2 2
23 #02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. H HAxetRiE 1
24 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 FRU 11./64—-40 L =4 (1)
25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE iR (1)
26 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFERQC 1T1.,/64—-40 L=7 &)
27 #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 gHNHA R (1)
28 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE BEEX R (1)
29 # B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. A RSES (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK XU (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING KO UR=02g (1)
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL b LJ/t— () #8 (1)
33 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 NFRL 9./64—-40 L =3. 5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE  %t1h L/t— (X) # (1)
35 ¥ S$5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 muye 3,/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW FARERRD (1)
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER EREE (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AU -8 (1)
39 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D FAREE D (1)
40 #o1 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B FAREE B (1)
41 fo1 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A FALEE A ()
42 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C FAAEE C (1)
43 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP A 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNAETUR)D 1
45 400-72211 MOTOR_BASE E—YHE 1
46 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 NATUND R 3
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER FRrE 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN HEWR A REY 2
49 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVITE—Y 1
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 B M5 L=16 4
51 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAETURID B 1
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING CAHAMDEZ 1
53 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM ToU—XUw 1
55 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IR M5 L =5 2
NOTE(*5C) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BN
#02...TYPEH H {14k
#03...FOR JE JE A

From the library of: Superior 82wing Machine & Supply LLC



13. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS
ARIEABEGR

(e}
N

From the library of: Superior 8g2wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP RiEH 1
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER FREE 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM. ARIE R 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT_PLATE_ASM. ARIEH R A RAE 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. SiEPRY > O 1
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 TESIER, M 3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E Flkoiw 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRL D=4 H=2. 6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE REHMRLEE 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE AIEHRA LR 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING AREHRER 1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER REHREES/— 1
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 TR M2 L=2.5 4
14 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NAEJURILE M3 X 0. 5 L=6 4
15 #01  400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H AEPR/ vF R __H 1
16 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER FEE M3 4
17 #01  400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H AER S/ vF F__H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 TR M2 L =6 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. REHMRY 31 NME 1
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW HMRL M1. 8 X0. 2 L=1. 35 2
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRC M4 L =6 71
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. IR RERENBEAE 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM HIEHHREFED R (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW AIEHREFEIBITA U (2)
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
26 400-72108 TC CONNECTING LINK HEFEET D 1
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3.5 H=1.5 1
28 400-72225 CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT RIEMEEY VI AR 2
29 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NATURIL ~ 3
30 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVITE—H 1
31 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ANV 4
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AJURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 1
33 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM REHFMREzT—HA 1
34 400-72109 TC SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE HREH T —EUTR (1)
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR ToY— (1)
36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR Y- ()
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW FERL 2
38 400-72110 THREAD HOLD MOTOR FIX PLATE AIEHE—FEUTR 1
39 GBR-0118500A WASHER HWEIDO VY p— 1
NOTE(J*52) #01..TYPEH H %

From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC



14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)(FOR 4530)

X—YER (1) (4530/)

From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET X g TS v b~ 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET X @IS v~ 1
3 400-72115 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT X ERENR TS A /8 1
4 400-72130 X STOPPER A 4530 X ZKw/CA 4530 1
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER ~N)L SMEZ 3
6 400-72169 X TIMING BELT(4530) XHA=ZVINLE (4530) 1
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X BRE2 707w 1
8 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET wEBZTOT Y b 3
9 400-72152 X STOPPER B 4530 XZAKw/{B 4530 1

10 400-72226 DRIVEN_SHAFT fEEnEH 3
11 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURNUE MB5X0. 8 L=12 2
12 400-72114 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y EIST v 2
13 400-72112 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BEIST v 2
14 400-72116 X FEED BASE X BEIR—Z 1
15 400-72117 Y-LM GUIDE Y- LMAAR 3
16 400-72118 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y BREhE 1
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE X ANV MBZEUIHR 1
18 400-72171 Y TIMING BELT Y A=V IN)U 2
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X feEhseEE 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y N MR ESHRAE 1
21 400-72128 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT Y NV M RARE 1
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X 7A RS—#f 1
23 400-72120 X-LM GUIDE(4530) X—=LMAAR (4530) 2
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X BRE TS w b= 1
25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEZIER M5 4
26 400-72156 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE 4530 XEEHITST Y M—=X4530 1
27 400-72124 Y FEED BASE A Y BEIN—X A 2
28 400-72125 Y FEED BASE B Y BENR—Z B 1
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y B#Z 707w 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y {EEnREE 1
31 B2549-223-C00 COLLAR X EREEa 7> T — 1
32 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 AAETURILE M3X0. 5 L=10 8
33 400-72131 X SLIT PLATE 4530 X AEAY Y bMR4530 1
34 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT FREEINT U I 2
35 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NAETURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
36 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHDEA M3 16
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 EFvhs MBEXO0 8 18 1
38 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FEFIER M4 2
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E FltoE 6 2
40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J# b — 2
49 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 BENNRUELX 2
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNATURIL b 4
43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SIU7 Ve 2
44 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING CAHRDEZ 6
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 TES/IER M4 4
46 SB-1170009-00 BEARING CORDEZ 4
47 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT BRENEIATA 5 )L 3
48 SB-1300002-00 BEARING CAHRDEEZ 1
49 SB-1300003-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ABJURILE M3X0. 5 L =6 8
51 SM-6031402-TP SCREW INEBTURD 24
52 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NATURIL 4
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TNATURIL b 12
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FNATURIL N 4
56 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AN 21
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 NAETURIL 16
59 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FNATURIL & 1
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 TNATURIL 2
61 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURUN MBX0. 8 L=12 1
62 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
63 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRAL M6 L =8 2
64 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
65 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ABJURILE MBEX0.8 L=10 2
66 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TRt M5 L =8 2
67 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAETURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHHENL M 3 24
69 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
70 SM-4051255-SP SCREW.,M5 L=12. BFRNRLU M5 L=12 6
71 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ABJURLE M5X0. 8 L=16 2
72 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y VY —EIiR 1
73 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
74 400-72133 Y SLIT PLATE Y AEAU Y MMy 1
75 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 Ikt M5X0. 8 L=6 8
76 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEZNER M5 6
77 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 NATUTERIL b 2
78 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FREZIER M5 3
79 B4022-221-D00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP ISy NT=DW o357 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER [ lupaliNes i d 2
81 400-72127 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TARETAR 1
82 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 Al M4 L =4 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD BV 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN RFEEX A REY 2
85 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FRLU M5 L =8 1
86 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERIER M5 1
87 SB-3120006-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
88 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A5 SRR 2
89 SB-6120001-00 BEARING CAHRDEE 1
90 CS-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 2ASANEZ D=12 W=9 1
91 SM-8050592-TP SCREW EHRAC M5 L =5 2
92 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 IEHRL 1./4-40 L =5 4
93 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEFNEHR, M5 2
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH RNPUVITvya 6
95 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 kL 12
96 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ABJURNUE M4 X0 7 L=6 4
97 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN 3
98 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FRESIER M5 12

From the library of: Superior 8&wing Machine & Supply LLC



15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)(FOR 6030)

X —YEfR (2) (6030/H)

From the library of: Superior S8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET X g TS v b~ 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET X @IS v~ 1
3 400-72115 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT X ERENR TS A /8 1
4 400-72153 X STOPPER 6030 X ZAkw/{B030 1
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER ~N)L SMEZ 3
6 400-72170 X TIMING BELT(6030) XHA=ZVIXNLR (6030) 1
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X BRE2 707w 1
8 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET wBZTOT Y b 3
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NAETURILN M4 X0, 7 L=6 4

10 400-72226 DRIVEN_SHAFT HEENER 3
11 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND iR/ R 3
12 400-72114 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y EIST v~ 2
13 400-72112 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BEIST v 2
14 400-72116 X FEED BASE X BEIR—2Z 1
15 400-72117 Y-LM GUIDE Y- LMAAR 4
16 400-72118 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y BREhE 1
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE X ANV MBZ IR 1
18 400-72171 Y TIMING BELT Y A=V IN)U 2
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X fieEhseE 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y N MR EUSR A 1
21 400-72128 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT Y NV MEZ ARG 1
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X 7A RS—# 1
23 400-72121 X-LM GUIDE(6030) X—=LMAAR (6030) 2
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X BT S5 w hR—2X 1
25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERIER M5 2
26 400-72123 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE(6030) X JI>T v FR—X (6030) 1
27 400-72124 Y FEED BASE A Y BEIN—X A 2
28 400-72125 Y FEED BASE B Y BENR—2 B 2
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y BEZ 707w 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y (g 1
31 B2549-223-C00 COLLAR X e~ T — 1
32 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 ANAETURILE M3 X 0.5 L=10 8
33 400-72132 X SLIT PLATE 6030 X A[mAYw hMRE030 1
34 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT ETREEINT U YIRS 2
35 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NAETURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
36 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHDEA M3 16
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 EFvhs MBEXO0 8 18 1
38 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FEFIER M4 2
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E FltoE 6 2
40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J# b — 2
49 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 BENNRUELX 2
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNATURIL b 4
43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SIU7 Ve 2
44 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING CAHRDEZ 6
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 TES/IER M4 4
46 SB-1170009-00 BEARING CORDEZ 4
47 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT BRENEIATA 5 )L 3
48 SB-1300002-00 BEARING CAHRDEEZ 1
49 SB-1300003-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ABJURILE M3X0. 5 L =6 8
51 SM-6031402-TP SCREW INEBTURD 32
52 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NATURIL 4
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TNATURIL b 12
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FNATURIL N 4
56 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AN 28
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 NAETURIL 16
59 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FNATURIL & 1
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 TNATURIL 2
61 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURUN MBX0. 8 L=12 1
62 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
63 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRAL M6 L =8 2
64 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
65 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ABJURILE MBEX0.8 L=10 2
66 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TRt M5 L =8 2
67 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAETURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHHENL M 3 32
69 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
70 SM-4051255-SP SCREW.,M5 L=12. BFRNRLU M5 L=12 6
71 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ABJURLE M5X0. 8 L=16 2
72 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y VY —EIiR 1
73 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
74 400-72133 Y SLIT PLATE Y AEAU Y MMy 1
75 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 Ikt M5X0. 8 L=6 8
76 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEZNER M5 6
77 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 NATUTERIL b 2
78 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FREZIER M5 3
79 B4022-221-D00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP ISy NT=DW o357 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER [ lupaliNes i d 2
81 400-72127 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TARETAR 1
82 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 Al M4 L =4 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD BV 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN RFEEX A REY 2
85 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FRLU M5 L =8 1
86 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERIER M5 1
87 SB-3120006-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
88 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A5 SRR 2
89 SB-6120001-00 BEARING CAHRDEE 1
90 CS-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 2ASANEZ D=12 W=9 1
91 SM-8050592-TP SCREW EHRAC M5 L =5 2
92 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 IEHRL 1./4-40 L =5 4
93 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEFNEHR, M5 2
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH RNPUVITvya 6
95 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 kL 12
96 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERIFEA, M5B 12

From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC



16. X-Y COMPONENTS (3)
X =Y Bk (3)

From the library of: Superior 88wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X EXEgeEs 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL Y EXEhsaEs 1
3 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CAMDENE 1
4 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVITE—S 2
5 400-72155 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE X E—=FEHR 1
6 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AWMU MBEXO0. 8 L=16 4
7 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 It M6 L =6 2
8 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IFHRL M6 L =6 2
9 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 VAV:VIVIVIVAS 8

10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EREEIER, M B 4
11 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 FEEEIER M5 8
12 SM-4020501-SC ~ SCREW M2 L=5 B M2 L =5 4
13 WP-0220301-SC ~ WASHER M2 EEEHDER M2 4
14 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y BR&EfHgE A R— 3
15 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR TH— 2

From the library of: Superior S&2wing Machine & Supply LLC



17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
E D aRafk

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-72135 CLOTH FEED BASE mxbA 1
2 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE WRIUEFTYIIL 2
3 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VA RiBfEE 2
4 260-23408 FEED STUD ED B 2
5 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN U EREY 2
6 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER I73902% 2
7 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—R IJLiR 4
8 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-Fa2-35N)LJ 03 L 1
9 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-Fa-3N)bJ 04 L 1

10 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-Fa-7I~N)J 03 R 1
11 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-F1-J5XN]LJ 04 R 1
12 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E FEltobiw 3 4
13 400-32229 LIFTING_LEVER_A MR L= A 2
14 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER_B HWZLUIN—B 2
15 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IFHRAL M5 X 0. 8 L =8 2
16 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FRC M5 L =8 2
17 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERERIEF M5 2
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLUYVIR-R 2 4
19 HX-0023300-00 CLIP ESCIAWAN 8
20 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT I7Fa1—%X 1
21 SL[-6062592-TN SCREW EEFENATURID 4
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IR M5 X0. 8 L =8 2
23 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AETURILE MBXO0. 8 L=10 4
24 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERERIEF M5B 4
25 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EFlsig 3. 2 2
26 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZF-K JJrO-5 2
27 B2568-224-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A I7Fa—T%Z A 1
28 #01  400-72136 LOWER PLATE 4530 T/ 4530 1
29 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NEyURILs M6 L =8 2
30 B2567-223-CA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. H|ZABOR B 1A 4
31 B2567-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B m|MAEDIR B (4)
32 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27U TEY 1. B X6 (8)
33 B2611-223-CA0 SLIDE PLATE ASM. IR BB O ARAE 2
34 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE IR HEE DR (2)
35 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FhEHI A REY (4)
36 B2569-229-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING BOWANFUD 4
37 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 AV=VAVI VIS 8
38 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER [F1apEE 2
39 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 FRrE 2
40 400-72163 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_B mFZ S5 B 2
41 SS-6151612-TP SCREW AL~ 4
42 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 TR 4
43 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH HNiR—)LF v v F 2
44 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 BN M4 L=12 4
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 ERESIIER, M 4 4
46 #01  400-72138 FEEDING FRAME 4530 M|z N%E4530 1
47 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN VST R 2
48 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
49 400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING  ##37% #ish 2
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW MRkl M4 L =8 4
51 #02  400-72137 LOWER PLATE 6030 T 6030 1
52 #01  400-72161 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_A_4530 AWMANEB A _ 4530 1
53 #02  400-72162 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_A_6030 MmN RE A _ 6030 1
54 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT TNATURIL 8
55 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 RS 8
56 #02  400-72139 FEEDING FRAME 6030 mIPZHAH#B6 030 1
57 B2563-215-000 FEEDING FRAME HOLDING PLATE A2 TR 2
58 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TR M5 L =8 4
59 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERERIEF M5B 4
60 HX-0036400-0E PARTS TR/ (=Y 1.2
NOTE(;X52) #01...FOR AMS-224E-4530 AMS —224 E —-4530H
#02...FOR AMS-224E-6030 AMS —224 E -6030H

From the library of: Superior S2wing Machine & Supply LLC



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
T7—Bfk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-72220 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASM EiFHE 1
2 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BRAEBINN—X (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION IN—=TA=A (2)
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE BF (1)
5 PV-1351270-A0 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3R— BRI ER 1
6 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 IN—Jd=A~ 2
7 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) HA LY 1
8 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 1.1
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES VAN 1

10 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER UFa—t 1

11 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 BEEAEENIAU0 M4 L =8 4

12 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. PR IAVE SN VA, | 1

13 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR T4 LFa—% (1)
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH FEHRA vTF (1)
15 PJ-3050652-02 TEE @A 4 — (1)
16 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) EREF (CuJb) ()
17 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK I73vso (1)
18 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG DUIYFIIANTST (1)
19 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING NS (1)
20 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy d-=F)U (3)
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANAN (5)
22 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7J50 (1)
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 Oxo9<¥—-H J 78 (1)
24 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HAMALELAZ MB5XO0. 8 L=10 2

From the library of: Superior S&2wing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R CRERMR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. RITHEER 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER RETRNLESD (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN REEZ(IE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION REFZTMI v 3y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST HREEF(SM (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 RO M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARILCHEFmHEE (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIUTHEREIL (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM RILTH (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARIUTHE (L) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RILCEREF (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BN MB L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NEFYhE M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER RIUTE (F) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE SE (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FREE 5. 1TX9. 2X 1. 3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NEFYh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 NEFYS M16X 1. 5 17 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 TEE 17 X30X2. 6 (2)

From the library of: Superior S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



B) (R )UESFR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
S

48

From the library of: Superior S&8wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 400-77848 IP-410H PANEL ASSY IP—=410H J{R)LHE 1
2 400-76012 PANEL PCB B A ASSY JIKRIVER B A (1)
3 400-00146 LCD CABLE ASSY LCD & =27 (1)
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD L CD %Ak (1)
5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #H/){— (1)
6 HX-0035400-0N SPACER IR—H (5)
7 HX-0035400-0S SPACER 2ANR—tf (2)
8 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 ENMMQUELR M3 X0. 5 L=6 (1)
9 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 BRI LUELAR M3 X 0. 5 L =6 (2)

10 SM-4030501-SF SCREW M3 L=5 BTNIRUM3 L =5 (2)
11 400-51330 IP-410_LCD_ASSY [P-4T0LCD#MH (1)
12 400-46076 IP-410_FRONT_CASE_ASSY IP—-41070VKr—2X48 (1)
13 400-76009 REAR CASE B ASSY U7 —2X B ## (1)
14 400-44971 REAR_CASE_PLATE 77— ZEUSR (1)
15 SM-4030501-SF SCREW M3 L=5 ENMRL M3 =5 (1)
16 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~¥—2 X)L S (1)
17 400-76031 EMC SHIELDING SHEET C EMC R¥&>—hk C (1)
18 400-76032 EMC SHIELDING SHEET D EMC R#&>—hH D (1)
19 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET ISOLATION_ ¥— 1
20 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 AARRLU D=4. 1 L=32 2
21 400-73679 PANEL CABLE ASSY L JXRILT—TIURE L 1
22 #01 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100 V AHERHE 1
23 #01 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100 VRHEA7”-RO-—F8 1
24 1#02 400-79638 POWER CABLE ASM. BRI—J)LUME 1
25 #03 400-79639 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE BRIy —7JI)UHE 1
26 #04 400-79640 SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY EHAERI—NE 1
27 #05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH RAYF 1
28 #10 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH AAWF 1
29 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP ESIAWAN 2
30 HX-0015000-0J cLIP g-=2J)L oUvT 2
31 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 =6 BEEFEENNAC M4 L =6 2
32 #06 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BEBBRONILI (K) 1
33 #02 CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEFEY—IV 1
34 #07 CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) 1
35 #07 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 1
36 #01 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 1
37 #02 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BEFRY—/)L =#E200 V 1
38 400-74051 OPTION A ASSY FT7vav AM 1
39 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A BEFTE A (1)
40 HF-0013031-5S FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 Ea—X (3. 15 A) (1)
41 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) Ea—X (1)
42 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Ea—X 5 A (1)
43 400-50647 COMPACTFLASH(TM) SET AMS221E AMS 221 EJV)I\UKIZvYa(TM) &Y ~ 1
44 #08 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 TNNMQUELR M4 X0 7 L=10 2
45 #03 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HENJMRUELAR M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
46 #09 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AARQC D=6. 1T L=20 2
47 #09 M8512-581-0A0 POWER SWITCH ASM. BRAA v FHE 1
48 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B) ASM. BEFEEUTAR (B) # 1
NOTE(J*5C) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V) HAR (848100 V)
#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE 200V), HAH (=#8200 V),
JUS(3-PHASE 220V) JUS (=#H220 V)
#03...FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V) CE B (84230 V)
#04...GENERAL EXPORT —REI
(1-PHASE 220Vv/230V/240V) (BH220V 230V 240V)
#05...EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE 230V) CE 7Zpr< (848230 V)
#06...FOR USE IN JAPAN HAHR
(1-PHASE 100V,3-PHASE 200V), (8B#H100 V, =200 V)
JUS(3-PHASE 220V) JUS (=#H220 V)
#07...FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V), CE (81230 V),
GENERAL EXPORT —fREE (BE220V 230V /240V) H
(1-PHASE 220Vv/230V/240V)
#08...FOR 4530 45308
#09...FOR 6030 6030H
#10...FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V),4530 CE (8230 V), 4530MH

From the library of: Superior S2wing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BEM Y I AR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BERvIX 1
2 400-55356 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER BN U AFTE 1
3 400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER BERVIARDE 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMEENNRQL M4 L =8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEE~RL M4 L =8 4
6 M3801-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE BEMR YT XTI 1
7 SL-6083092-TN SCREW R ERATURIL b 4
8 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FTEEHHERN M8 4
9 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 ANAEFvs M8 11 8

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER JLTEES 4
11 #06 400-73650 MAIN PCB ASSY MA TN EixiH 1
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EBEENEENIRQL M4 L =8 6
13 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC & A #8 1
14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMELEN QL M4 L =8 10
15 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-TEWRAMR 1
16 #02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-SEWRAME 1
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEMEENIQL M4 L =8 6
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD /(=Y 6
19 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TJSVIMGEFVE M4 6
20 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N EiflEHix 1
21 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 [=8 BEM=E~NR0 M4 L =8 5
22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y J7UE—5 1
23 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR T4V H—H—R 1
24 SL-4043591-SC SCREW EEMEENNRU 4
25 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 JSVIEFYE M4 4
26 HX-0040700-00 BUSH TJvoa 1
27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE O— RiEHiR 1
28 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HBNMMAUELR M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
29 #o1 400-73683 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEERI-R3 P#E 1
30 #03 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y BREERI—N1 PH 1
31 #04 400-73684 POWER CORD 1P 220V ASSY BEESRI—RFNT P220 Vi 1
32 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A=Y U—=TTvo vy 1
33 #05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC O—RP# 1
34 #03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY U704 1— R4 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT—-SDC O—RS# 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC—-—MATNI—RPH#H 1
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC—-MAINI—-RSH 1
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEMEENIMQLU M4 L =8 4
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE T4 v R 3
40 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) ATvhA— (N 1
41 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-A X—7 1
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL RATY—) 16
43 #05 400-51640 UNIVERSAL_RATING_LABEL = )\—YIUERK SR 1
44 400-18948 MASK SEAL R NATZY—JUR 1
45 HX-0032600-0K GROMMET iR/ —Y 1
46 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SW it O— R 1
47 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) OS5 TT4IE 1
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND S IAGAN 1
49 #03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE~X—OY—IU 1
50 1#03 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BRMRUELARX M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
51 #03 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNIRCELX M4 L =10 1
52 #03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~<¥—2 S~ S 1
53 M9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7 — X8 1
54 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY SUB £ 1
55 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI—RP#8 1
56 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MATNI—RSH 1
57 HX-0041800-0E SPACER AR—Y 4
58 HX-0014700-0J SPACER BiRAR—Y 1
59 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 BN UELRX M3 X0. 5 L=8 8
60 SL-6082092-TN BOLT R NATURIL & 1
61 SM-9086513-SC SCREW M8 =65 ~ARILE M8 L =65 2
62 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEHDER M 8 4
63 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [F1fEsE M 8 2
64 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 ANAETvs M8 11 2
65 #07 400-77782 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N E#4d 1
66 #03 400-57278 UNIVERSAL_RATING_LABEL TEA88IR CE 1
NOTE(;F52) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN HA (#4100 V, #EiE200 V),
(1-PHASE 100V, 1-PHASE 200V), JUS (=#8200 V) H
JUS(3-PHASE 200V)

#02....FOR CE.GENERAL EXPORT CE., —M#Etm

#03...FOR CE CE M

#04....GENERAL EXPORT — i

#05....FOR USE IN JAPAN
(1-PHASE 100V, 1-PHASE 200V),
JUS(3-PHASE 200V),
GENERAL EXPORT

#06...FOR 4530

#07...FOR 6030

Bz (48100 V., 818200 V),
JUS (=18200 V), —meELA

From the library of: Superior S2wing Machine & Supply LLC



22. WIRING DIAGRAM

BRECHRE

——] e = |
L qw N— fzum @mzu Fo“_bwlﬁ !
d-ty-¢
N [co) mmrzo T ! ! I ———
© LINO W M ZNO $gi14 N WL, | [ 124 5| —
™ . morzo A=
o~ 7 ® V4 ° oo o |
6-3IWE 7 I jﬂfzo Y¥oas ~ - N i _ _ _ 7
|| HUEE-3 -4 T 7
[\N
— , £-CAT W-4HWT ,,!Mizo SIND LIND | <t < ~ ™ N~
F ’ ’ i doy]  [dvl 0 . - - -
- - [ , | 5] 2 : 2
‘4 N -~ (o)} N <
N N W4ragE M (%) 28Apz (B) N BN — —
HoVp-d1 AOHK o | ,Tﬂ ldov] arn_|i wmmw Sﬁ“ov
©|yEND  ZEND L ENO . £ (2
9 | i e B4ragy @m“zo E2nre 19) o) v M M
00IND o | )
N~ VS OXEN 9X 1Y o~ | w | (%) #2Apz (B) BLY-AT
i Jmmzo | tacans M:zo AT No 3 98NO ynBCE
© . (&)
8 INO M Ve oxew sx i |~ e8NnO mw , wmwmovﬁ T UG
o
MS oIV E s —IT , ﬁn Mmm_w_o B mmmnw w THH-
()=
B [l IS | vxuvsrca o
| i - ] = eeNo @)
BV Y N_“M & o TE-LHEERE R [ L[=]veno = omo |5 LCAYYYHE 10
< < G ol gy sapy ) [ -
;zom LOND [T 4HAAETUREY ©
— - I~ - - — — ! ﬂfm
(%) |of SONO | T LAAYYREY
¥3d m [Ma](E) | exUY4Hra
Sire Y , T Lerno 08NO ) AMVW ISR S
-~ il
\Fr6LY ] [a]®) ) |- rene ©
M H— |~ 6eno sin |S| 1 SXUYERLY HEIN | o
ks | ol WA o
yugs-=2[[ e
[ce]
HOLOW F¥NSST¥d 3A ISN | _\ﬂmzvo , ) »
&-2Yid S-crT 1 4 — m HCAYHOEX O
| = 2ENO WL, ,FMS_G
(&)
UGS =[] { [¥lewno “ I — —_
(¢) |0 W
~ 8¥NO [T aid
HOLON H3WW 1L aVIUHL o o) (&) |
G-20la¥ rares ,,!7 SGNO o
A svNo |9 | 30! Anc.mwm_ |
€
_\m:m:
BUGE -3 L [¥]vono @) S EaY o
| m m of f V\V 8.3d
MOlOW @334 A Y M) SNO Lo | o |o 7 3%
§-207AP — ,rwvnzo 88NO 88NO o
-6-CAT] WEN 1V | © -
[a] () & gog N
TUGs-3|] L[ owo osNo | @
< &
HOLOW Q334 X g o] )
§-FOHHEX i e | [~]esno @
D . @) ©
~ Y .
HOLOW QTOH QVIHHL O Y .6-CrT mu
G-3vEY = EN— o 1 ©|2 N0 -
2zeNa ] 9END GENO
49| [
N T}
N o~
| 02ND 12N
@) Lao 9] I
S L6
i suge-z 1L Y¥ans
o 2ZND
< -

60

From the library of: Superior S2wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 #09 400-73650 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N £ 1
2 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC £ A #8 1
3 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-TERAM 1
4 #02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-SERAM 1
5 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY SUB Eirfd 1
6 400-77848 IP-410H PANELASSY [P —4T0H JURILE 1
7 400-73679 PANEL CABLE ASSY L INRILVT—TIUAE L 1
8 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7VE—54 1
9 #01 400-73683 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEERI-R3 P 1

10 #03 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y BEEERI—N1 P 1
11 #04 400-73684 POWER CORD 1P 220V ASSY EEERI-—RTP220VH 1
12 #05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A wF 1
13 #03 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH AAwF 1
14 #07 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V 3IvFvsrd-RE 1
15 #08 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. EEs —J)UiE 1
16 #03 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JEERF—TJILA 1
17 #04 400-23371 SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY BiEAERI— N 1
18 #05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC O—RP# 1
19 #03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY U704 3— R4 1
20 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDC OI—RSH# 1
21 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC—-MAITNI—KFRP##H 1
22 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC —-—MAINI—RS# 1
23 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WHY—RE—% 1
24 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI—RP#A 1
25 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—RSH# 1
26 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW ik O— R 1
27 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR Totg— 4
28 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVITE—% 1
29 400-73623 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM hZE—54 - JIUA 1
30 400-73640 IP ENCODER CABLE ASM I T -4 —TJJUH 1
31 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR ATvEVITE—% 1
32 400-73622 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM RUDE—55—-T)UH 1
33 400-73639 TT ENCODER CABLE ASM RO II—-45-J)U# 1
34 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVIE—% 2
35 400-73620 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X E—5-7)U 1
36 400-73621 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E—%57 -l 1
37 400-73632 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X Iv3d—445 -7 1
38 400-73638 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y Iv3d—445 -7 1
39 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR ATFwEVIE—S 1
40 400-73626 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM REHE—T —TIUHE 1
41 400-73660 AT SOLENOID ATYU/AR 1
42 400-72151 WIPER ASM DA J\—#8 1
43 400-73681 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7—hfixr—J)UA 1
44 400-74987 VALVE COAD ASM ERFO— N 1
45 400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD ASM B O— N 1
46 400-75391 AIR SW CABLE ASM I7—AAvFor—JIJU 1
47 400-73671 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X oo -JIUHE 1
48 400-73672 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y B —TJ)Ui8 1
49 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM S EST Yy — )V 1
50 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM REH T 1
51 400-73675 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. TR AT - JIUE 1
52 400-73676 STOP SW ASM —BHEIER A v FHE 1
53 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM RUNntergo—J)U4 1
54 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT £t 1
55 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 ~NY)IAAvFHH 1
56 #06 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 474k —2JJIUE 1
57 #06 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 384 1
58 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR va—hk Oxro% 3
59 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T+ hEVY 3
60 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR vt 1
61 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR i 1
62 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. R - -J)L A 1
63 #10 400-77782 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN E#xf8 1
NOTE(:EEE) #01...FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE 818, =48

From the library of: Superior 8&wing Machine & Supply LLC

#02....FOR CE.GENERAL EXPORT

#03....FOR CE

#04....GENERAL EXPORT

#05...FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE.
GENERAL EXPORT

#06....0PTIONAL PARTS

#07...FOR USE IN JAPAN
(1-PHASE 100V)

#08....FOR 3-PHASE

#09....FOR 4530

#10...FOR 6030

CE, —fR#EHA
CEM

i

818 =M, —REmHA
P

Hzx (#8100 V) B

=18H
4530 A
6030 A



23. TABLE COMPONENTS
=Rtk

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-72145 STAND ASM RiHE 1
2 400-72077 CASTER FpAHT— (4)
3 400-72087 ADJUSTER FI v RE— (4)
4 400-72206 BOLT AR~ (3)
5 400-72223 WASHER LARGE BIsRIL SRS (24)
6 400-73222 UPPER_STAND R (1)
7 400-73224 TOP_BASE_L FHEEE (1)
8 400-73225 TOP_BASE_R tHt+aa (1)
9 400-73226 CROSS_LEG X (6)

10 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 TEE 13X24X2.5 (6)
11 WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER FaEE (15)
12 400-73227 BASE +&B (1)
13 400-73230 BRACKET_BT i AFAEST A (1)
14 400-73231 BRACKET_B AR (1)
15 NM-6100001-SE NUT FOR SPRING ADJUSTING BOLT NEFYE M10 118 (16)
16 NM-6120001-SE NUT M12 NEFY (15)
17 NM-6160001-SC NUT T —LFEERIL MY & (4)
18 SL-9082093-SE SCREW EEETERATURIL b (12)
19 SM-9129013-SB SCREW M12 L=90 AERILE M12 L =90 (12)
20 #02  400-73216 SW_BASE_JE BRESWtA JE 1
21 #02  SM-1061201-SN SCREW M6 =12 R0 M6 L=12 2
22 B8117-223-C00 BOLT T—JIVEEMIL ~ 4
23 B8118-223-C00 COVER INSTALLING STAY HIN—BUF AT — 4
24 B8171-220-000 RUBBER ABSORBER BRI B 4
25 400-72146 TABLE FT—JI 2
26 HX-0032600-0B BUSH JvIa 5
27 HX-0032600-0M DOME PLUG N—L TZJ 3
28 HX-0032600-0G PLUG ES YA 1
29 PS-0400141-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUTEY 4 X 14 8
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BN EAX M4 X0, 7 L=10 8
31 SM-9087533-SC SCREW M8 L=75 AR M8 L =75 2
32 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHDEN M 8 2
33 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEEHHER, M 8 4
34 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [F1afEE M 8 2
35 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 FHEE M8 4
36 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL faERLY—IU 1
37 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 NEFYS M8 17 2
38 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T—=2)LoUwv T 3
39 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNMAUELARX M4 X0, 7 L=10 3
40 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESIANAN 2
41 400-72231 STOPPER_RUBBER BEIRIDA N wI— 2
42 SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 AR D=2. 7 L=13 2
43 #01 400-73215 SW_BASE BiR SW BT 1
44 #01 SL-6061292-TN SCREW EEERT7NATURIL b 2
NOTE(;EER) #01...FOR ST(4530) STH (4530)

#02...FOR JE(4530)

JEMA (4530)

From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC



24. PEDAL COMPONENTS
NS JUER

1 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK 78 ~RIIVAAvFH 1
2 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AXAZAIIOLTIZY b 1
3 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE RE)R—R (1)
4 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TREE 4. 5 X 10X0. 8 (2)
5 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 [FfEE 4. 5X 8. 5 X1 (2)
6 SS-7111120-TP SCREW AFRUC (2)
7 S$S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 TR 11/64—-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5 X 10X0. 8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 [FfEE 4. 5X 8. 5 X1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER FRrS (2)
11 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FOF1IL 45— (1)
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE I7)07 (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DUIYFHEFE M5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 1E48 (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LA VR-R B (1.9)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IV ! (1.8)
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LY VIR—-R B (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE A4S Fa—T (0.6)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIAWAN (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE I+VZN JULD (1)
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LA VR-X E (0.1)
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAY VR-R B (0.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) JA4V—-<—-2 (3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) JAV—-<—-27 (4) (1)
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) JAV—<—-2 (7) (2)
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) JAV7—<—7 (8) &)
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DUy FHREF (2)
28 D8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION REWowvay (2)

From the library of: Superior 8&wing Machine & Supply LLC



25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

(NIEERESE

10~12

o0c0 72 7
16

o

1 % B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN =% 1
2 #03 400-72082 COVER SHEET(4530) SRR H/I\—>— K (4530) 1
3 #04 400-72083 COVER SHEET(6030) SHREBIH/I\—>— K (6030) 1
4 Y #01 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
5 % #02 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY 3355 #110-2 1
6 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT AENIL S AN—8 1
7 #04 400-72148 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 6030 TS5RAFvoISVo 6030 1
8 #03 400-72147 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 4530 TS5RFvoISVo 4530 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) @A Y 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL FEEZF () 1
11 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE NERETF (K) 1
12 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER TERER 1
13 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE JUK | JU—R AFa—7T 1
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL RSA)8= (V) 1
15 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE MINR AR Y 1
16 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) SBEL NO. 2 1
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET IAHATIVTY ~ 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND R=2J\ R 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE RS )\~ () 1
20 400-72154 COVER SEER A\ — 1
21 B1131-528-000 FELT RERREZ 1
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F HREN F 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Al M4 L =8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER RS54 )\~ 1
25 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(1.5) NAERSA)\— (1. 5) 1
26 #02 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AVJxX—Y3r I—K 1
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG NN 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE RS- (K) 1
29 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET HEZAILY -~ 1
30 B8601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. TEHE 1
31 400-50647 COMPACTFLASH(TM) SET AMS-221E VRO RTZwvya (TM) By 1
32 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 mpat M4X0. 7 L=12 6
33 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 TEE 4. 3X9XO0. 8 6
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 NEBFvh M4 6
35 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 BN M4 X0, 7 L=5 2
NOTE(;F:2) #01...FOR ST STH
#02...FOR JE JE H
#03...FOR AMS-224E-4530 AMS —224 E -4530H
#04...FOR AMS-224E-6030 AMS —224 E -6030H

From the library of: Superior &wing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2418-280-000 22 30 | CS-0800881-TP 14 11 | HX-0031400-0A 43 18
A1230-500-000-A 18 64 | B2421-210-AA0 22 29 | CS-0800881-TP 14 29 | HX-0032600-0B 42 26
B2423-280-00A 22 41| CS-0800971-TP 16 43 | HX-0032600-0G 42 28
BME-01100000 36 36 | B2423-280-00B 22 40 | CS-1200981-TP 26 90 | HX-0032600-0K 38 45
BME-03200000 36 37 | B2423-280-00C 22 42 | CS-1200981-TP 28 90 | HX-0032600-0M 42 27
BT-0400251-EB 32 18 | B2423-280-00D 22 39 HX-0033900-00 6 64
BT-0400251-EB 43 15 | B2424-210-000 22 28 | D7133-555-B00 2 51 | HX-0033900-00 8 64
BT-0400251-EB 43 16 | B2426-210-00B 22 27 | D8001-D15-A0Y 43 3 | HX-0033900-00 38 18
BT-0400251-EB 43 17 | B2525-223-C00 30 1| D8002-D15-A0Y 43 28 | HX-0035400-ON 36 6
BT-0400251-EB 43 21 | B2526-223-C00 30 2 HX-0035400-0S 36 7
BT-0400251-EB 43 22 | B2534-223-C00 26 19 | EA-9500B01-00 4 37 | HX-0036400-0E 32 60
BT-0600401-EB 33 8 | B2534-223-C00 28 19 | EA-9500B01-00 14 50 | HX-0040700-00 38 26
B1111-220-000-A 6 1| B2537-221-D00 30 14 | EA-9500B01-00 16 32 | HX-0041000-0A 38 32
B1111-220-000-A 8 1| B2539-223-C00 26 22 | EA-9500B01-00 26 97 | HX-0041800-0E 38 57
B1115-220-000 6 2 | B2539-223-C00 28 22 | EA-9500B01-00 28 11 | HX-0051100-00 38 39
B1115-220-000 8 2 | B2548-223-C00 26 30 | EA-9500B01-00 33 9
B1120-223-C00 6 3 | B2548-223-C00 28 30 | EA-9500B01-00 33 21 | KM-0000004-80 38 23
B1120-223-C00 8 3 | B2549-223-C00 26 31 | EA-9500B01-00 38 48
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2549-223-C00 28 31 | EA-9500B01-00 42 40 | MC-3720011-00 10 38
B1131-528-000 44 21 | B2560-220-000 32 47 | EA-9500B01-00 43 19 | MC-3720011-02 44 5
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2563-215-000 32 57 | EA-9500B02-00 4 38 | MDP-170B1800 10 37
B1144-210-000 18 61 | B2564-223-C00 44 15 | EA-9500B02-00 14 57 | MDP-170B1802 44 4
B1157-215-000 6 27 | B2567-223-CA0 32 30 | E2678-453-000 33 23 | M3004-511-00A 36 39
B1157-215-000 8 27 | B2567-223-C00 32 31 | E9567-319-000 38 41 | M3801-476-000 38 6
B1158-224-C00 26 80 | B2568-223-C00 32 20 | E9607-603-000 38 40 | M4206-461-000 38 10
B1158-224-C00 28 80 | B2568-224-C00 32 27 M8512-581-0A0 36 47
B1182-223-C00 6 24 | B2569-229-000 32 36 | GAF-01007000 10 49 | M9017-580-0A0 40 15
B1182-223-C00 8 24 | B2591-220-000 44 29 | GAF-01007000 18 65 | M9029-580-0A0 38 53
B1193-223-C00 6 26 | B2611-223-CA0 32 33 | GBR-0118500A 24 39 | M9034-580-0A0 36 23
B1193-223-C00 8 26 | B2611-223-C00 32 34 | GCT-02906000 44 12 | M9035-580-0A0 36 22
B1212-210-D00 10 44 | B3120-372-000 2 41 | GEP-01013000 43 20 | M9035-580-0A0 40 14
B1212-210-D00 18 60 | B3126-012-000 2 50 | GPK-470010AB 40 57
B1213-210-D00 10 46 | B3509-280-000 18 48 | G5430-116-000 33 17 | NM-3040520-SC 38 19
B1213-210-D00 18 62 | B3518-280-000 18 47 | G6113-875-00A 6 74 | NM-3040520-SC 38 25
B1228-232-000 20 46 | B3538-112-000 16 38 | G6113-875-00A 8 74 | NM-3050610-SF 6 13
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B4022-221-D00 26 79 | G8124-270-000 33 14 | NM-3050610-SF 8 13
B1411-552-0A0 10 58 | B4022-221-D00 28 79 NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1411-804-A00 16 46 | B4711-220-00C 32 8 | HA-0042500-00 36 27 | NM-6040001-SC 44 34
B1411-804-B00 16 47 | B4711-220-00D 32 9 | HA-0042500-00 40 12 | NM-6040001-SP 22 9
B1411-804-C00 16 48 | B4711-220-00G 32 10 | HA-0058200-00 36 28 | NM-6040003-SC 20 18
B1411-804-D00 16 49 | B4711-220-00H 32 11 | HA-0058200-00 40 13 | NM-6050001-SE 34 13
B1414-555-000 10 59 | B4715-215-0A0 33 12 | HA-0060000-00 19 19 | NM-6050001-SE 34 17
B1504-210-000 32 3| B8111-220-000 6 85 | HD-0005700-0A 14 48 | NM-6050001-SP 22 12
B1519-026-00G 26 83 | B8111-220-000 8 85 | HD-0005700-0A 22 17 | NM-6050001-SP 26 37
B1519-026-00G 28 83 | B8112-220-000 6 83 | HD-0005700-0A 26 40 | NM-6050001-SP 28 37
B1611-210-00A 12 48 | B8112-220-000 8 83 | HD-0005700-0A 28 40 | NM-6080001-SC 38 9
B1634-210-D00 12 53 | B8117-223-C00 42 22 | HD-0005700-0A 40 59 | NM-6080001-SC 38 64
B1636-581-A00 12 15 | B8118-223-C00 42 23 | HD-0020400-0A 24 35 | NM-6080001-SC 42 37
B1636-581-B00 12 16 | B8171-220-000 42 24 | HD-0020400-0A 40 60 | NM-6100001-SE 42 15
B1636-581-C00 12 17 | B8202-205-000 6 84 | HD-0020400-0B 24 36 | NM-6120001-SE 42 16
B1636-581-D00 12 18 | B8202-205-000 8 84 | HD-0020400-0B 40 61 | NM-6120011-SF 6 5
B1641-562-000 14 41 | B8601-WP1-0A0 44 30 | HD-0027800-00 14 54 | NM-6120011-SF 8 5
B1802-180-000 26 47 | B9101-490-000 44 24 | HD-0027800-00 22 20 | NM-6160001-SC 42 17
B1802-180-000 28 47 | B9113-012-000 44 9 | HD-0027800-00 30 15| NM-6160511-SE 34 18
B1806-210-D00 16 31 | B9121-012-000 6 87 | HD-0027800-00 40 27 | NS-6090310-SP 19 22
B1806-210-D00 44 1| B9121-012-000 8 87 | HF-0013031-5S 36 40 | NS-6110310-SP 2 48
B1816-215-P00 22 48 | B9121-220-0A0 44 16 | HF-0013050-PO 36 42 | NS-6110310-SP 19 23
B1816-280-000 26 84 | B9140-372-000 44 10 | HF-0030002-00 36 M
B1816-280-000 28 84 | B9141-372-000 44 11 | HK-0346100-20 19 17 | PA-1602509-A0 32 6
B1816-280-000 32 35 HK-0346100-40 33 19 | PB-0000100-00 44 18
B1820-210-D00 16 3| CM-1001000-01 4 32 | HK-0346400-0B 19 18 | PC-0124010-00 32 26
B1821-210-D00 16 4 | CM-2001000-01 38 49 | HK-0346400-00 33 20 | PF-0552040-B0 33 13
B1822-215-P00 16 5| CM-3001000-03 36 34 | HN-0014900-00 38 47 | PJ-0305200-01 33 16
B1828-210-DAA 16 30 | CM-3001004-01 36 32 | HN-0028400-00 22 16 | PJ-0460525-03 32 7
B1847-221-D00 16 45 | CM-3004006-01 36 35 | HW-2003900-00 19 20 | PJ-3010405-01 43 13
B1903-552-000 10 28 | CM-3004007-01 36 33 | HW-5000700-00 19 21 | PJ-3010405-05 33 3
B1908-505-000 10 19 | CM-3012000-01 4 1| HX-0006500-0A 36 29 | PJ-3010600-03 33 10
B2107-210-D00 19 2| CM-6001001-01 4 33 | HX-0014700-0J 38 58 | PJ-3010651-03 33 6
B2110-210-D00 19 41| CM-6001001-01 36 16 | HX-0015000-0C 22 43 | PJ-3050652-02 33 15
B2130-210-D00 19 11 | CM-6001001-01 38 52 | HX-0015000-0D 4 35 | PJ-3080400-02 43 27
B2414-280-0A0 22 34 | CM-6001002-01 44 26 | HX-0015000-0F 4 34 | PJ-3090052-03 33 18
B2415-280-0A0 22 32 | CQ-2000000-00 16 13 | HX-0015000-0H 4 36 | PJ-3095200-01 44 17
B2416-280-000 22 31 | CQ-2000000-00 18 69 | HX-0015000-0H 42 38 | PS-0150065-KP 6 67
B2417-210-000 22 36 | CQ-3030000-00 12 3| HX-0015000-0J 36 30 | PS-0150065-KP 8 67
B2417-280-000 22 38 | CS-079073A-SH 12 33 | HX-0023300-00 32 19 | PS-0150065-KP 32 32

From the library of: Superior 8&wing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
PS-0250062-KH 6 28 | SB-6120001-00 26 89 | SM-1040870-TP 32 50 | SM-6040650-TP 2 44
PS-0250062-KH 8 28 | SB-6120001-00 28 89 | SM-1041201-SC 44 32 | SM-6040650-TP 6 35
PS-0400141-KH 42 29 | SD-0350156-TP 24 27 | SM-1041601-SC 6 76 | SM-6040650-TP 8 35
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SD-0400266-TP 24 8 | SM-1041601-SC 8 76 | SM-6040650-TP 18 41
PS-0400142-KH 18 63 | SD-0650321-TP 19 28 | SM-1061201-SN 42 21 | SM-6040650-TP 22 53
PV-0105020-00 43 12 | SD-0800327-TP 22 11| SM-2360110-TP 24 20 | SM-6040650-TP 24 21
PV-1351270-A0 33 5| SD-0800336-TP 12 59 | SM-4020501-SC 14 55 | SM-6040802-TP 4 39
PV-1502091-00 33 4 | SD-0800337-TP 14 25 | SM-4020501-SC 22 21 | SM-6040802-TP 6 57
PV-9150050-00 33 2 | SD-0800346-TP 18 52 | SM-4020501-SC 30 12 | SM-6040802-TP 6 82
PX-0200020-00 43 11 | SD-0800386-TP 12 35 | SM-4020600-SP 24 18 | SM-6040802-TP 8 57
PX-0551040-00 33 7 | SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-4030401-SC 6 29 | SM-6040802-TP 8 82
PX-5000140-00 43 14 | SD-0800407-TP 24 25 | SM-4030401-SC 8 29 | SM-6040802-TP 12 52
PX-9500090-00 33 22 | SD-0800408-TP 12 38 | SM-4030455-SP 16 12 | SM-6040802-TP 20 2
SD-0800656-TP 12 60 | SM-4030501-SF 36 10 | SM-6040802-TP 20 9

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 | SD-0800746-TP 12 10 | SM-4030501-SF 36 15 | SM-6040802-TP 20 16
RC-0650811-KP 12 25 | SD-1000506-TP 12 37 | SM-4030601-SN 2 9 | SM-6040802-TP 22 44
RC-1200001-KP 18 59 | SD-1002206-TP 12 58 | SM-4030601-SN 2 36 | SM-6040802-TP 22 51
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 | SK-3271301-SE 42 42 | SM-4030601-SN 19 29 | SM-6040802-TP 26 42
RE-0200000-K0 24 7 | SK-3413201-SE 36 20 | SM-4040501-SN 44 35 | SM-6040802-TP 28 42
RE-0250000-K0 19 24 | SK-3512001-SE 36 46 | SM-4040601-SC 6 78 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
RE-0300000-K0 16 6 | SL-4030641-SE 19 30 | SM-4040601-SC 8 78 | SM-6040860-TP 20 13
RE-0300000-K0 32 12 | SL-4030691-SC 36 8 | SM-4040655-SP 2 42 | SM-6040860-TP 44 23
RE-0320000-K0 32 25 | SL-4030691-SC 36 9 | SM-4040655-SP 6 34 | SM-6041150-TP 4 27
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | SL-4030881-SC 38 59 | SM-4040655-SP 8 34 | SM-6041202-TP 24 29
RE-0500000-K0 19 25 | SL-4031091-SC 14 49 | SM-4040855-SP 2 7 | SM-6041202-TP 24 31
RE-0600000-K0 26 39 | SL-4031091-SC 22 18 | SM-4040855-SP 2 38 | SM-6041202-TP 26 52
RE-0600000-K0 28 39 | SL-4031091-SC 26 41 | SM-4040855-SP 6 33 | SM-6041202-TP 26 54
RE-0700000-K0 14 35 | SL-4031091-SC 28 41 | SM-4040855-SP 8 33 | SM-6041202-TP 26 55
RE-0800000-K0 18 37 | SL-4031481-SC 6 86 | SM-4040855-SP 19 36 | SM-6041202-TP 26 56
RE-0900000-K0 20 3 | SL-4031481-SC 8 86 | SM-4041001-SC 6 36 | SM-6041202-TP 28 52
SL-4040691-SC 36 31 | SM-4041001-SC 8 36 | SM-6041202-TP 28 54

SB-1040016-00 10 21 | SL-4040881-SC 38 14 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5| SM-6041202-TP 28 55
SB-1080005-00 14 26 | SL-4040881-SC 38 17 | SM-4041055-SP 2 32 | SM-6041202-TP 28 56
SB-1080005-00 26 43 | SL-4040881-SC 38 21 | SM-4041055-SP 19 38 | SM-6041402-TN 6 70
SB-1080005-00 28 43 | SL-4040891-SC 4 2 | SM-4041255-SP 32 44 | SM-6041402-TN 8 70
SB-1080022-00 10 20 | SL-4040891-SC 4 30 | SM-4041401-SC 6 37 | SM-6041402-TP 14 21
SB-1080023-00 10 24 | SL-4040891-SC 6 63 | SM-4041401-SC 8 37 | SM-6041602-TP 10 40
SB-1100024-00 22 52 | SL-4040891-SC 8 63 | SM-4050855-SP 19 37 | SM-6050652-TP 26 77
SB-1120002-00 18 57 | SL-4040891-SC 33 11 | SM-4051001-SN 6 14 | SM-6050652-TP 28 77
SB-1150006-00 26 44 | SL-4040891-SC 38 4 | SM-4051001-SN 8 14 | SM-6050800-SP 26 66
SB-1150006-00 28 44 | SL-4040891-SC 38 5| SM-4051055-SP 2 29 | SM-6050800-SP 26 85
SB-1150014-00 18 29 | SL-4040891-SC 38 12 | SM-4051255-SP 26 70 | SM-6050800-SP 28 66
SB-1170004-00 18 2 | SL-4040891-SC 38 38 | SM-4051255-SP 28 70 | SM-6050800-SP 28 85
SB-1170009-00 26 46 | SL-4041081-SC 38 51 | SM-4051405-SE 34 12 | SM-6050800-SP 32 16
SB-1170009-00 28 46 | SL-4041091-SC 6 48 | SM-4051655-SP 22 50 | SM-6050800-SP 32 58
SB-1170010-00 18 5| SL-4041091-SC 8 48 | SM-4055001-SF 6 6 | SM-6050802-TP 6 72
SB-1170011-00 18 14 | SL-4041091-SC 36 44 | SM-4055001-SF 8 6 | SM-6050802-TP 8 72
SB-1200009-00 10 1| SL-4041091-SC 36 45 | SM-4061255-SP 2 2 | SM-6050802-TP 14 45
SB-1200017-00 10 6 | SL-4041091-SC 38 28 | SM-4061255-SP 2 13 | SM-6051002-TP 26 65
SB-1200018-00 10 4 | SL-4041091-SC 38 50 | SM-4061255-SP 18 50 | SM-6051002-TP 28 65
SB-1300002-00 26 48 | SL-4041091-SC 42 30 | SM-5040655-SN 4 24 | SM-6051002-TP 32 23
SB-1300002-00 28 48 | SL-4041091-SC 42 39 | SM-6020250-TP 16 36 | SM-6051202-TP 26 11
SB-1300003-00 26 49 | SL-4043591-SC 38 24 | SM-6020350-SP 24 13 | SM-6051202-TP 26 57
SB-1300003-00 28 49 | SL-4051091-SC 33 24 | SM-6020450-TP 24 37 | SM-6051202-TP 26 61
SB-3070002-0A 10 29 | SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6020460-TP 16 9 | SM-6051202-TP 26 67
SB-3070002-0B 10 30 | SL-6040892-TN 18 46 | SM-6020460-TP 16 26 | SM-6051202-TP 28 57
SB-3070002-0C 10 31 | SL-6052592-TN 10 41 | SM-6030602-TP 24 14 | SM-6051202-TP 28 61
SB-3070002-0D 10 32 | SL-6061292-TN 42 44 | SM-6030602-TP 26 50 | SM-6051202-TP 28 67
SB-3080010-0A 16 21| SL-6062592-TN 32 21 | SM-6030602-TP 28 50 | SM-6051402-TP 26 58
SB-3080010-0B 16 22 | SL-6082092-TN 38 60 | SM-6031002-TP 26 32 | SM-6051402-TP 28 58
SB-3080010-0C 16 23 | SL-6083092-TN 38 7 | SM-6031002-TP 28 32 | SM-6051402-TP 30 9
SB-3080010-0D 16 24 | SL-9061693-SE 6 66 | SM-6031402-TP 26 51 | SM-6051602-TP 18 12
SB-3100011-0A 18 25 | SL-9061693-SE 8 66 | SM-6031402-TP 28 51 | SM-6051602-TP 26 71
SB-3100011-0B 18 26 | SL-9082093-SE 42 18 | SM-6040450-TP 26 82 | SM-6051602-TP 28 71
SB-3100011-0C 18 27 | SM-1030601-SP 6 32 | SM-6040450-TP 28 82 | SM-6051602-TP 30 6
SB-3100011-0D 18 28 | SM-1030601-SP 8 32 | SM-6040602-TP 14 51 | SM-6051802-TP 32 37
SB-3120006-00 26 87 | SM-1030601-SP 18 24 | SM-6040602-TP 16 39 | SM-6052502-TP 26 59
SB-3120006-00 28 87 | SM-1040801-SP 6 31 | SM-6040602-TP 24 32 | SM-6052502-TP 26 60
SB-3350002-0A 18 17 | SM-1040801-SP 8 31 | SM-6040602-TP 26 35 | SM-6052502-TP 28 59
SB-3350002-0B 18 18 | SM-1040870-TP 6 30 | SM-6040602-TP 26 96 | SM-6052502-TP 28 60
SB-3350002-0C 18 19 | SM-1040870-TP 6 65 | SM-6040602-TP 28 9 | SM-6060800-SP 16 18
SB-3350002-0D 18 20 | SM-1040870-TP 8 30 | SM-6040602-TP 28 35 | SM-6060802-TP 32 29
SB-3350002-0E 18 21 | SM-1040870-TP 8 65 | SM-6040650-TP 2 17 | SM-6061010-TP 18 53
SB-4080001-00 14 13 | SM-1040870-TP 18 39 | SM-6040650-TP 2 20 | SM-6061202-TP 6 42
SB-4120001-00 30 3| SM-1040870-TP 22 3| SM-6040650-TP 2 22 | SM-6061202-TP 8 42

From the library of: Superior &wing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

SM-6061402-TP 12 24 | SS-1110640-TP 12 30 | WP-0531000-SD 28 76 | 180-35600 43 25
SM-6061610-SC 34 6 | SS-6090910-SP 12 41 | WP-0531000-SD 28 78 | 180-35709 43 26
SM-6061802-TP 14 22 | SS-6110430-TP 22 24 | WP-0531000-SD 28 86
SM-6061802-TP 22 46 | SS-6111210-SP 43 7 | WP-0531000-SD 28 93 | 228-91006 10 25
SM-6062502-TN 32 54 | SS-6151612-TP 32 41 | WP-0531000-SD 28 96 | 228-91204 10 34
SM-6450610-TP 6 55 | SS-7090410-SP 22 33 | WP-0531000-SD 30 10 | 229-01409 10 62
SM-6450610-TP 8 55 | 8S-7110740-TP 22 26 | WP-0531000-SD 30 11 | 229-01805 4 3
SM-7030450-SC 6 71| SS-7111120-TP 43 6 | WP-0531000-SD 32 17 | 229-02506 2 4
SM-7030450-SC 8 71| S8-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0531000-SD 32 24 | 229-07505 12 45
SM-7751160-TP 12 51 | SS-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0531000-SD 32 59 | 229-07554 12 44
SM-8030412-TP 10 63 | SS-8660512-TP 18 8 | WP-0531001-SC 19 40 | 229-07604 12 46
SM-8030412-TP 20 7 | SS-8660512-TP 26 92 | WP-0553216-SD 43 10 | 229-20508 2 16
SM-8040310-SS 10 51 | SS-8660512-TP 28 92 | WP-0561616-SC 6 9| 229-21506 20 29
SM-8040310-SS 10 53 | SS-9151240-SN 6 8 | WP-0561616-SC 8 9 | 229-28808 20 28
SM-8040412-TP 19 26 | SS-9151240-SN 8 8 | WP-0611626-SP 12 9| 229-30309 34 14
SM-8040412-TP 19 27 WP-0611626-SP 32 39 | 229-30358 34 1
SM-8040502-TP 18 10 | TA-0550604-R0O 12 61 | WP-0641600-SC 32 42 | 229-30408 34 10
SM-8040502-TP 18 67 | TA-0750404-RO 12 21 | WP-0641600-SC 32 55 | 229-30507 34 9
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 | TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WP-0641601-SC 6 43 | 229-30705 34 7
SM-8050412-TP 14 12 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 24 | WP-0641601-SC 8 43 | 229-30804 34 5
SM-8050412-TP 14 30 | TA-1050504-R0 18 71 | WP-0641601-SD 18 54 | 229-30903 34 4
SM-8050412-TP 14 43 | TA-2100904-R0 2 10 | WP-0651001-SC 22 47 | 229-31000 34 3
SM-8050412-TP 26 53 | TA-2100904-R0 6 75 | WP-0820516-SP 10 15 | 229-31109 34 2
SM-8050412-TP 26 62 | TA-2100904-RO 8 75 | WP-0841601-SC 38 8 | 229-31208 34 15
SM-8050412-TP 26 69 | TA-2351004-RO 2 27 | WP-0841601-SC 38 62 | 229-31307 34 11
SM-8050412-TP 26 73 WP-0841601-SC 42 32 | 229-31406 34 8
SM-8050412-TP 28 53 | WP-0220301-SC 14 56 | WP-0841601-SC 42 33 | 229-32800 44 27
SM-8050412-TP 28 62 | WP-0220301-SC 22 22 | WP-0850002-SP 14 14 | 229-33006 44 28
SM-8050412-TP 28 69 | WP-0220301-SC 30 13 | WP-1221016-SP 12 27 | 229-33105 44 19
SM-8050412-TP 28 73 | WP-0320500-SC 24 6 | WP-1221016-SP 18 58 | 229-33204 44 14
SM-8050412-TP 32 48 | WP-0320500-SD 24 16 | WP-1302501-SC 42 10 | 229-55504 19 4
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0320501-SC 19 31 | WP-1302501-SE 6 10 | 229-55900 19 7
SM-8050512-TP 16 44 | WP-0320501-SD 26 36 | WP-1302501-SE 8 10 | 229-56007 19 8
SM-8050592-TP 22 2 | WP-0320501-SD 26 68 | WP-1702600-SO 34 19 | 229-56106 19 9
SM-8050592-TP 22 55 | WP-0320501-SD 28 36 | WS-0451040-KP 2 52 | 229-56205 19 10
SM-8050592-TP 26 91 | WP-0320501-SD 28 68 | WS-0451040-KP 43 5| 229-56908 19 14
SM-8050592-TP 28 91 | WP-0330501-SB 6 38 | WS-0451040-KP 43 9| 229-57104 19 15
SM-8050612-TP 26 75 | WP-0330501-SB 8 38 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 229-57203 19 16
SM-8050612-TP 28 75 | WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0610002-KP 32 38 | 235-17501 22 4
SM-8050812-TP 32 15| WP-0430800-SD 26 38 | WS-0820002-KN 38 63 | 235-17600 22 5
SM-8050812-TP 32 22 | WP-0430800-SD 26 45 | WS-0820002-KN 42 34 | 235-17709 22 6
SM-8060552-TP 16 42 | WP-0430800-SD 28 38 | WS-0820002-KN 42 35 | 235-17808 22 7
SM-8060552-TP 18 32 | WP-0430800-SD 28 45 | WS-1220002-KN 42 11 | 236-04200 10 2
SM-8060552-TP 26 95 | WP-0430800-SD 32 45 | WS-1253010-KN 6 11| 236-04309 10 42
SM-8060552-TP 28 95 | WP-0430801-SC 20 10 | WS-1253010-KN 8 11 | 236-10108 12 39
SM-8060602-TP 14 19 | WP-0430801-SC 44 33 | WZ-0850302-K0 14 28 | 236-18606 18 7
SM-8060602-TP 30 7 | WP-0450000-SD 6 40 236-18606 26 34
SM-8060602-TP 30 8 | WP-0450000-SD 8 40 | 101-02200 44 22 | 236-18606 28 34
SM-8060610-TP 16 34 | WP-0450801-SD 2 39 | 105-02300 2 35 | 236-30007 16 14
SM-8060802-TP 26 63 | WP-0450801-SD 6 39 | 110-72402 2 47 | 236-30007 18 70
SM-8060802-TP 28 63 | WP-0450801-SD 8 39 | 111-11051 19 13 | 260-23408 32 4
SM-8060812-TP 10 3 | WP-0450801-SD 43 4| 122-09706 6 77 | 262-11904 2 12
SM-8060812-TP 10 43 | WP-0450801-SD 43 8| 122-09706 8 77 | 262-18602 20 31
SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450801-SP 6 56 | 131-22403 12 23 | 262-21101 6 47
SM-8060812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 58 | 131-22452 12 22 | 262-21101 8 47
SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0450801-SP 8 56 | 135-18501 18 55 | 262-21200 6 46
SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SP 8 58 | 135-29607 16 15 | 262-21200 8 46
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450801-SP 19 39 | 137-04705 44 6 | 262-26001 14 42
SM-8060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0450801-SP 24 2| 137-05108 2 21 | 262-60109 4 5
SM-8060812-TP 18 4 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 | 138-16855 6 44 | 262-60208 4 6
SM-8060812-TP 18 16 | WP-0450846-SP 14 52 | 138-16855 8 44 | 262-60307 4 7
SM-8060812-TP 22 14 | WP-0450846-SP 22 37 | 138-87005 26 88 | 262-60406 4 8
SM-8060812-TP 26 64 | WP-0510516-SD 20 45 | 138-87005 28 88 | 262-60505 4 9
SM-8060812-TP 28 64 | WP-0520656-SA 14 38 | 141-03352 16 27 | 262-60604 4 10
SM-8061050-TP 16 37 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39 | 141-03907 16 10 | 262-60703 4 11
SM-8061612-TP 10 36 | WP-0531000-SD 6 73 | 141-04004 16 8 | 262-60802 4 12
SM-8061612-TP 20 47 | WP-0531000-SD 8 73 | 141-13450 2 49 | 262-61206 4 16
SM-8480652-TP 14 10 | WP-0531000-SD 18 13 | 141-13468 2 46 | 262-61305 4 17
SM-8480652-TP 18 34 | WP-0531000-SD 26 25 | 141-15554 4 31 | 262-61503 4 18
SM-9086513-SC 38 61 | WP-0531000-SD 26 76 | 141-15554 40 62 | 262-61602 4 19
SM-9087533-SC 42 31 | WP-0531000-SD 26 78 | 144-32504 18 56 | 262-61701 4 20
SM-9124503-SB 6 7 | WP-0531000-SD 26 86 | 168-70206 42 36 | 265-01858 16 7
SM-9124503-SB 8 7 | WP-0531000-SD 26 93 | 178-45009 38 27
SM-9129013-SB 42 19 | WP-0531000-SD 26 98 | 180-35204 43 23 | 312-62801 6 45
SS-1060210-TP 22 35 | WP-0531000-SD 28 25 | 180-35303 43 24 | 312-62801 8 45

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
400-00029 38 13 | 400-10489 20 23 | 400-28834 2 30 | 400-55357 38 3
400-00029 40 2 | 400-10490 20 20 | 400-28835 2 31 | 400-57278 38 66
400-00046 38 16 | 400-10497 20 21 | 400-28877 2 28 | 400-61991 16 29
400-00046 40 4 | 400-10498 20 22 | 400-29411 20 32 | 400-62367 38 55
400-00056 38 15 | 400-10499 20 24 | 400-29412 20 42 | 400-62367 40 24
400-00056 40 3 | 400-10503 20 27 | 400-29419 12 36 | 400-62368 38 56
400-00140 36 19 | 400-10504 20 30 | 400-29420 14 5| 400-62368 40 25
400-00146 36 3| 400-10509 20 34 | 400-30615 14 15 | 400-68829 12 56
400-03458 38 42 | 400-10510 20 35 | 400-30616 12 65 | 400-68832 12 57
400-03970 14 46 | 400-10511 20 36 | 400-30617 12 4| 400-68833 12 14
400-05390 40 16 | 400-10512 20 37 | 400-30620 12 31 | 400-68834 12 28
400-05392 38 30 | 400-10513 20 38 | 400-30621 12 55 | 400-68835 12 7
400-05392 40 10 | 400-10514 20 39 | 400-30623 12 47 | 400-71942 14 20
400-05393 38 33 | 400-10515 20 40 | 400-30625 14 1| 400-71942 40 28
400-05393 40 18 | 400-10521 20 43 | 400-30626 14 2| 400-71944 22 49
400-05394 38 35 | 400-10522 20 44 | 400-30627 14 3 | 400-71944 40 31
400-05394 40 20 | 400-10523 20 33 | 400-30628 12 62 | 400-71945 30 4
400-05401 38 22 | 400-10527 24 22 | 400-30629 12 63 | 400-71945 40 34
400-05401 40 8 | 400-10528 24 23 | 400-30630 12 64 | 400-72073 6 4
400-05706 38 20 | 400-10533 10 54 | 400-30779 19 12 | 400-72073 8 4
400-05726 38 36 | 400-10589 24 9 | 400-30780 19 5| 400-72074 6 12
400-05726 40 21| 400-11152 24 24 | 400-30828 2 8 | 400-72074 8 12
400-05727 38 37 | 400-11902 10 35 | 400-30829 4 15 | 400-72075 8 15
400-05727 40 22 | 400-12038 38 34 | 400-30926 36 4 | 400-72076 6 15
400-05848 36 5| 400-12038 40 19 | 400-30933 22 23 | 400-72077 42 2
400-06323 44 13 | 400-12965 12 19 | 400-30934 22 25 | 400-72078 6 25
400-06484 2 37 | 400-13640 4 29 | 400-30936 22 1| 400-72078 8 25
400-06515 10 50 | 400-14963 16 28 | 400-30942 24 17 | 400-72079 6 20
400-06515 18 66 | 400-15800 24 5| 400-30943 24 15| 400-72079 8 20
400-06516 10 52 | 400-18948 38 44 | 400-30956 19 6 | 400-72080 6 21
400-06529 10 16 | 400-23371 40 17 | 400-31336 4 28 | 400-72080 8 21
400-06530 10 17 | 400-23624 22 13 | 400-32158 2 1| 400-72081 6 19
400-06531 10 18 | 400-23631 12 49 | 400-32159 2 26 | 400-72081 8 19
400-06532 10 26 | 400-23632 12 50 | 400-32179 14 7 | 400-72082 44 2
400-06534 10 22 | 400-23635 32 5| 400-32180 14 17 | 400-72083 44 3
400-06535 10 23 | 400-23644 32 2| 400-32181 14 23 | 400-72084 6 50
400-06537 10 27 | 400-23865 4 13 | 400-32229 32 13 | 400-72085 8 50
400-06574 16 2| 400-23866 4 14 | 400-32230 32 14 | 400-72086 10 8
400-06576 16 20 | 400-23993 20 12 | 400-32343 20 11| 400-72087 42 3
400-06577 16 11 | 400-23999 20 15 | 400-32345 20 14 | 400-72088 18 6
400-06578 16 33 | 400-24988 12 29 | 400-32483 14 6 | 400-72089 18 1
400-06617 20 5| 400-24989 14 24 | 400-32763 44 25 | 400-72090 18 11
400-06622 20 25 | 400-24991 12 40 | 400-32798 12 43 | 400-72091 18 15
400-06625 20 4 | 400-24997 6 41 | 400-33831 40 55 | 400-72092 18 22
400-06666 22 54 | 400-24997 8 41 | 400-33831 43 1| 400-72093 18 30
400-06761 24 1| 400-24999 2 6 | 400-33875 40 56 | 400-72094 18 33
400-06762 24 3 | 400-25011 12 13 | 400-35024 36 48 | 400-72095 18 35
400-06765 24 4| 400-25012 12 5| 400-36117 16 25 | 400-72096 18 38
400-06768 24 19 | 400-25014 6 54 | 400-36118 16 35 | 400-72097 18 43
400-06772 24 10 | 400-25014 8 54 | 400-37500 19 32 | 400-72098 18 44
400-06780 24 11| 400-25016 14 31 | 400-37501 19 33 | 400-72099 18 42
400-06781 24 12 | 400-25030 14 36 | 400-40230 6 62 | 400-72100 18 40
400-06836 2 43 | 400-25414 2 14 | 400-40230 8 62 | 400-72101 16 41
400-06840 2 45 | 400-25415 12 8 | 400-40230 40 54 | 400-72102 16 40
400-06840 18 68 | 400-25416 19 3| 400-40237 40 58 | 400-72103 18 51
400-10415 10 5| 400-25418 14 33 | 400-40238 40 49 | 400-72106 18 23
400-10418 10 7 | 400-25419 14 47 | 400-40256 22 8 | 400-72107 22 15
400-10422 10 9| 400-25420 14 44 | 400-42352 43 2 | 400-72108 24 26
400-10423 10 10 | 400-25423 14 8 | 400-43321 14 53 | 400-72109 24 34
400-10424 10 11 | 400-25426 14 27 | 400-44971 36 14 | 400-72110 24 38
400-10425 10 12 | 400-25427 12 2| 400-46076 36 12 | 400-72111 20 26
400-10426 10 13 | 400-25428 12 11 | 400-48529 40 45 | 400-72112 26 13
400-10427 10 14 | 400-25429 12 26 | 400-50647 36 43 | 400-72112 28 13
400-10434 10 33 | 400-25431 12 1| 400-50647 44 31 | 400-72113 26 2
400-10441 10 55 | 400-25440 19 34 | 400-51330 36 11| 400-72113 28 2
400-10442 10 56 | 400-25441 19 35 | 400-51501 6 61 | 400-72114 26 12
400-10443 22 19 | 400-26817 14 4| 400-51501 8 61 | 400-72114 28 12
400-10470 16 16 | 400-26818 18 36 | 400-51640 38 43 | 400-72115 26 3
400-10471 16 17 | 400-26819 14 9 | 400-51769 32 49 | 400-72115 28 3
400-10472 16 19 | 400-26882 10 57 | 400-51770 32 43 | 400-72116 26 14
400-10477 20 6 | 400-26884 10 61 | 400-51987 2 40 | 400-72116 28 14
400-10478 20 41 | 400-26979 2 3| 400-52937 10 60 | 400-72117 26 15
400-10479 20 8 | 400-27870 14 37 | 400-52937 40 23 | 400-72117 28 15
400-10487 20 17 | 400-27971 2 11 | 400-55355 38 1| 400-72118 26 16
400-10489 20 19 | 400-28338 4 4| 400-55356 38 2 | 400-72118 28 16

From the library of: Superior &wing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
400-72119 26 17 | 400-72186 6 69 | 400-74987 40 44
400-72119 28 17 | 400-72187 8 16 | 400-75079 24 30
400-72120 26 23 | 400-72189 8 68 | 400-75079 40 39
400-72121 28 23 | 400-72191 6 16 | 400-75391 40 46
400-72122 26 24 | 400-72193 6 68 | 400-76009 36 13
400-72122 28 24 | 400-72195 6 22 | 400-76012 36 2
400-72123 28 26 | 400-72195 8 22 | 400-76031 36 17
400-72124 26 27 | 400-72206 42 4| 400-76032 36 18
400-72124 28 27 | 400-72207 18 3| 400-77782 38 65
400-72125 26 28 | 400-72208 18 49 | 400-77782 40 63
400-72125 28 28 | 400-72209 26 72 | 400-77848 36 1
400-72126 26 29 | 400-72209 28 72 | 400-77848 40 6
400-72126 28 29 | 400-72211 22 45 | 400-79638 36 24
400-72127 26 81 | 400-72212 6 81 | 400-79639 36 25
400-72127 28 81 | 400-72212 8 81 | 400-79640 36 26
400-72128 26 21| 400-72213 6 80
400-72128 28 21 | 400-72213 8 80
400-72129 26 20 | 400-72214 6 79
400-72129 28 20 | 400-72214 8 79
400-72130 26 4 | 400-72220 33 1
400-72131 26 33 | 400-72223 42 5
400-72132 28 33 | 400-72225 24 28
400-72133 26 74 | 400-72226 26 10
400-72133 28 74 | 400-72226 28 10
400-72135 32 1| 400-72227 18 31
400-72136 32 28 | 400-72227 26 94
400-72137 32 51 | 400-72227 28 94
400-72138 32 46 | 400-72228 22 10
400-72139 32 56 | 400-72231 42 41
400-72140 16 1| 400-72233 10 39
400-72143 6 23 | 400-72244 6 49
400-72143 8 23 | 400-72245 8 49
400-72145 42 1| 400-73215 42 43
400-72146 42 25 | 400-73216 42 20
400-72147 44 8 | 400-73222 42 6
400-72148 44 7 | 400-73224 42 7
400-72151 19 1| 400-73225 42 8
400-72151 40 42 | 400-73226 42 9
400-72152 26 9| 400-73227 42 12
400-72153 28 4| 400-73230 42 13
400-72154 44 20 | 400-73231 42 14
400-72155 30 5| 400-73620 40 35
400-72156 26 26 | 400-73621 40 36
400-72159 18 45 | 400-73622 40 32
400-72160 26 1| 400-73623 40 29
400-72160 28 1| 400-73626 40 40
400-72161 32 52 | 400-73632 40 37
400-72162 32 53 | 400-73638 40 38
400-72163 32 40 | 400-73639 40 33
400-72166 26 5| 400-73640 40 30
400-72166 28 5| 400-73650 38 11
400-72167 26 7 | 400-73650 40 1
400-72167 28 7 | 400-73651 38 54
400-72168 26 8 | 400-73651 40 5
400-72168 28 8 | 400-73659 38 46
400-72169 26 6 | 400-73659 40 26
400-72170 28 6 | 400-73660 20 1
400-72171 26 18 | 400-73660 40 41
400-72171 28 18 | 400-73671 40 47
400-72173 18 9 | 400-73672 40 48
400-72174 6 18 | 400-73674 24 33
400-72174 8 18 | 400-73674 40 50
400-72175 6 52 | 400-73675 40 51
400-72175 8 52 | 400-73676 2 33
400-72176 6 51 | 400-73676 40 52
400-72176 8 51 | 400-73678 2 25
400-72177 6 60 | 400-73678 40 53
400-72177 8 60 | 400-73679 36 21
400-72178 6 59 | 400-73679 40 7
400-72178 8 59 | 400-73681 40 43
400-72179 6 53 | 400-73683 38 29
400-72179 8 53 | 400-73683 40 9
400-72180 8 17 | 400-73684 38 31
400-72183 8 69 | 400-73684 40 11
400-72184 6 17 | 400-74051 36 38

From the library of: Superior 8@wing Machine & Supply LLC



._.uK.® JUKI it

BEHIK®D, JHEKIE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact;
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

Copyright© 2008 JUKI CORP. HKIDNK—VYVRAMIHREBRAEDTFEHELEETIENHVET,

AEBOXNBL2EN ThHE., H#575324&% *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
=ELET, MIONA—YU R RIS 2008 F 7 AREOHRHETREL 2D TT.

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2008.

Printed in Japan

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





